(0] 4K
1-Needle Double Chainstitch

Eyelet Button-Holing Industrial Sewing Machine
with Needle Thread Trimmer

EE—AH—ERBEENANNY IV ($HRTIYE)

MEB-2688

PARTS LIST

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.

2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- 70.1” and ”2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—= Y A NIFAIZBLT

L YRRR—TD#H#OL, #02 FOHIE, A=Y TFTO'HL OB 2 THHF XV,

2. WMEMOBFIE, B EEL, 01, 26% 0@, BRX (B X -+ V) 2L £7,
3. BEMO () ik, HBHREBALTVWS THATHDI I 2EKRL T,

4 A SAFR=—YD————— Bz, iR Tchrhsa e 2BRLET,




CONTENTS
E] x

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS(1) ...\ ivirieii e 1
BEER - SAEERESR (1)
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS(®) ..... D 3
SHER - AREEEMR (2)
3.NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS(1) ... .ttt e e 5
SR (1)
4. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS(2) ...\ttt e e 7
etk (2)
5. CLAMPING COMPONENTS(L) ...\ttt e e e e, 9
250 7EM%R (1)
6. CLAMPING COMPONENTS(2) ............covi.n..s D 11
75 TR (2)
7.MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS . ...ttt e e e 13
FEHBILR
8. UPPER SHAFT COMPONEN TS . ... oottt e e e 15
T EhEA R
9. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ...\ @ittt e e e 17
%Y B
10. LOOPER DRIVE COMPONENTS(L1) .. ..\ttt et e e e e 19
V—S—ERENEAMR (1)
11. LOOPER DRIVE COMPONEN T S(2) .. .. e e e 21
5 —EREBRAMR (2)
12. MAIN CAM & PATTERN CAM COMPONENTS ... ...t 23
E P INEWAY S W
13. KNIFE COMPONEN TS . . e e e e 25
A 2 Baf%
14. THREAD TAKE~-UP LEVER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS(1) .........ovoiiiieinann. 27
KR - HRENBER (1)
15. THREAD TAKE -UP LEVER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS(2) ........coovviirianann. 29
KRE - RZNBR (2)
16. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS . ..ottt e i 31
) BAR
17. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ... e e 33
#a B R :
18. MOTOR PULLY COMPONENTS ... ottt e e e 35
T—4% 77—V %
19.MOTOR PULLY COVER COMPONENTS ... ..\ttt e 37
-2 7= A%
20.SAFETY PLATE COMPONENTS . .. ..ttt e e e 39
27V — %




21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

MOTOR & POWER SOURCE SWITCH COMPONENTS . .......oovvieiiiiiiieeniieeeennn, 41
-4 - BRAA v FER

SYNCHRONIZER & SOLENOID COMPONENTS ... .......oiittiiiiiie e 43
vrrnrAY— -V A KE%

SENSOR & SEWING MACHINE PANEL COMPONENTS .........c..ovviiiiiieiinnniinnn .. 45
Lot — - IV UARIVEE

THREAD RAISING DEVICE COMPONENTS ... .. . ittt 47
HRILEERER

TABLE COMPONENTS .. ...\t e e e 49
i =2 B £

TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS ... ...ttt et et e 51
LHEBOXHRG

FOOT PEDAL COMPONENTS (OPTION) ... .0ttt e 53

REEARSNVEGR (AT ay)
FOOT START PEDAL COMPONENTS (OPTION) ......0viiiitiiiiiiiii e 55
BEEAAN— R NRANER (AT ay)

TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS & OPTION (1)
L= - A Tvarv—E% (1)

TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS & OPTION (2) ..ottt 58
R - ATV av—ER (2)

TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS & OPTION (8) ... oooiiiiiiiiiii e 59
g = AT arv—ER (3)

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

et



SHER - ARSEBARR (1)

I
IA
i
]I
|
il
’
|
I
I
H
i
B
|
)
)
i




REF.NO _NOTE ~_PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION _ _____ ____. v A ALty
1 140-02703 PULLEY COVER 7 =Y-hn - 1
2 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FAT 23y bAR M4X0.7 L=10 6
3 SM-0040801-SC  SCREW M2y M4 L=8 3
4 140-02802 PULLEY COVER STOPPER 7o =U=PN ~PALA 3
5 B1114-180-000 RUBBER PAD INVANEIUL LSS A o 1
6 140-02505 REAR COVER FULCRUM SHAFT anT aN =353 7 2
7 TA-0750505-R0O  PLUG MARY 1
8 140-02406 REAR COVER ayr hn - 1
9 SM-8061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 MAZY M6 L=10 2

10 140-03602 FRAME FULCRUM SHAFT M7 STV s 2
11 SM-9083003-SC  SCREW M8 L=30 nyhrE Wk M8 L=30 I
12 NM-6080003-SC  NUT M8 IYH7FYN M8 332 1
13 SM-0051201-SC  SCREW FA2YT M5 L=12 4
14 140-02000 BOTTOM LEFT COVER B RALE 9N - 1
15 140-01903 BOTTOM COVER B NAAN - 1
16 140-02109 BOTTOM FRONT COVER T FAYIIN - 1
17 140-02208 WINDOW PLATE, C FAT9F 7 WAy R 1

18 140-02307 WINDOW PLATE, A FIvF T IYY v~ 1

19 140-03503 FRAME SUPPORT BUSHING M7 YFYT vYa 2

20 SM-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 PAZY' M5X0.8 L=8 2

21 SL-40G30691-SC  SCREW M3X6 FATIRY Az M3X0.5 L=6 2

22 SL-4031091-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FATIRY bAZ 2

23 140-02901 BALL CATCH Py =202 1

24 140-03008 BALL CATCH INSTALLING PLATE I =SS TAN L ES 1

25 SM-1030501-SC-  SCREW M3 L=5 ¥$533Y° M3 L=5 2

26 140-03305 HEAD INVERTING STOPPER NI RYFYAR YN - 1

27 SD-0791501-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=15.0 4 vxy D=7.94 H=15 1

28 140-04907 SCREW IF4RY kA 1

29 B2740-771-000  THRUST WASHER AZ B - AVE -9 2

30 NM-6100001-SC  NUT M10X1.5 oyhrFye M10 132 2

31 140-04808 SCREW IFFY 3% 1

32 SM-6088002-TP  SCREW Iyh77HE Wb M8 L=80 4

33 WP-0852086-SC  WASHER M8 |75 a1 8

34 140-03701 BOLT CUSHION A M7 AF4F WMy Yay (A) 8

35 140-03800 BOLT CUSHION B M7 AF4F WNIyYay (B) 4

36 WS-0820002-KP ~ SPRING WASHER N FEH % M8 4

37 NM-6080001-SD  NUT M8X1.25 , myhrFYe M8 132 4

38 140-02604 REAR COVER INSTALLING PLATE ay7 Hn = IVLA 2

39 SL-4051691-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 FATI3Y tAZ M5X0.8 L=16 4

40 140-03107 CLOTH WASTE CIVER S T 1

41 163-68508 WING BOLT FYY AT VAN -FA9K L) 1



g

HER - Ah3EEAMR (2)

pr3

16




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ PART NO.  _ ______ .. DESCRIPTION _________. LS T S aty .
l 140-00152 ARM AND BED ASM. 7-A.A YN (73) 1
2 140-00103 ARM 7-Ah (N
3 140-00707 ARM BET CONNECTING PIN T-h N yNIYa YR Yy (2)
4 SM-6084502-TP  SCREW yAs7+E b M8 L=45 (2)
5 SM-6085002-TP  SCREW nyhI7HE bh (2)
6 140-00202 BED INES (1)
7 PH-0400202-C0  PIN AMIYe Y T14X20 (N
8 140-00301 LOOPER DRIVING SHAFT BASE RN AN A2 M (n
9 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 oyh77+E" b (3)

10 SM-6081802-TP  SCREW oYhr7+E bh (4)
11 140-00608 SUPPORT BASE, RIGHT NPT LM TR L (3%) m
12 140-00509 SUPPORT BASE, LEFT AN ybT b-RHIR L (eR0)) (1)
13 140-00400 LOOPER DRIVING BASE RN AN/ A (1)
14 SM-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 nyhs7HE M M6 L=20 (4)
15 140-01705 PACKING SN C (ONEV 1
16 SM-0040801-SF  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 F5A3%y" M4X0.7 L=8 10
17 140-01606 WINDOW PLATE, C Iy 1% C 1
18 140-01408 WINDOW PLATE, A Ih 14 A 1
19 140-01507 WINDOW PLATE, B YN 14 B 1

20 140-01200 FACE PLATE AVAA 1

21 140-01002 PLATE SUPPORT BLOCK 7° L-p¥1ay 2

22 140-00806 BED PLATE A yb7 L=} 1

23 140-01309 SEAL AVARTYIIN VI 1

24 140-01804 WINDOW PLATE, D N 14 D : 1

25 SL-4040691-SC  SCREW M4 L=6 U RY% N 23y M4 L=6 2

26 140-04105 FINGER GUARD TN NS 1

27 140-04006 GEAR COVER YU Yhn - 1

28 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 oyhr7HE b M4X0.7 L=10 2

29 G5314-161-000  CONVEYOR SUPPORT IYN THHT 1

30 WP-1021016-SD  WASHER v3¥ 4 2 10.2X18X1 2

31 140-01101 MAIN CAM GUIDE SHAFT MYBAD AV Ty 1

32 SM-6101602-TP  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M10 L=16 nyAs7HE Wb M10 L=16 2

33 SM-8511650-TP  SCREW FAZY" M8X0.75 L=16 2

34 NM-6510515-8C  NUT myHrFoh M8X0.75 H=5 39z 2

35 WZ-0420350-KP  DISC SPRING FIN° 3 4

36 140-04204 SCREW THIFY” 4

37 140-04303 COLLAR FHLHT- 4

38 RE-0120000-KO  E-RING EF #pA7 1.2 4

39 140-04501 SPRING COVER BRI WY AN - 1

40 140-04709 SPRING SHAFT B B AZT WY Ty (B) 1

41 140-04600 SPRING SHAFT A B AZ7 W I 7 (A) 1

42 RE-0700000-KO  E-RING 7 Ef A8 A7 7 3

43 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 oYh7Fyh M8 132 1

44 WS-0820002-KR  SPRING WASHER, M8 NI H R 8.2X15.4X2 1

45 WP-0841601-SE  WASHER LIt b % 1

46 SL-4061691-SL  SCREW T RIF FAT 3R 2

47 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 oyhsFyh M6 132 4

48 140-04402 SPRING B ART WY 1



SHERIE (1)




NOTE

REF. NO _ _NOTE _ _ _ PARTNO. . ___. DESCRIPTION _________|] LSRN . S Qty
1 140-05854 NEEDLE BAR ARM ASM. NF Y ar 97 (43) 1
2 140-05805 NEEDLE BAR ARM M 9 325 b )
3 140-05904 NEEDLE BAR ARM METAL NE BY 30595 R (1
4 SM-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 MY 1
5 140-05706 NEEDLE BAR FORK NF Iy avr 7AT4 1
6 140-06001 NEEDLE BAR SHAFT NF 5 a0 T
7 140-06100 ROCK LINK SHAFT SAELVAEVISE VSR 1
8 SM-6041402-TP  SCREW M4 L=14 mYH77HE Wb M4 1
9 140-06506 COLLAR NOE IR S rh5- 1

10 140-06407 NEEDLE BAR DRIVING SHAFT NF BTN By Y 1
1 138-87005 THRUST WASHER SIAVERL |
12 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 IYH77HE Mh M4X0.7 L=6 1
13 NM-6550825-SF  NUT A-MFYH 1
14 WP-1002036-SC  WASHER 10.0X21.0X2.0 v5¥ 4 % 10X21X2 1
15 140-06902 SPACER NVE IR YT IAN <H- A 1
16 WS-1020002-KN __ SPRING WASHER M10 35 o % MI0 T
17 140-06654 NEEDLE BAR DRIVING CAM ASM. N I EA (43) 1
18 140-06308 ROCK LINK SAEVZAR- VSN 1
19 #01 D1636-415-DOB  NEEDLE ROCKER MY N TVVT B 1

20 140-08056 ADJUST CAM ASM. NTVFIVEIHA (J3) 1

71 140-08205 ADJUST STOPPER NFIVFIOCT AN TN = 1

22 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 MA3Y" M5X0.8 L=6 1

23 140-08353 ADJUSTING KNOB NYTVFIILYITI (F3) 1

24 SM-4030455-SP SCREW FAT 23" M3 L=4 1

25 140-08403 ADJUST CAM SPRING N)7VFIVEIHAN % 1

26 PS-0400182-K0 _ SPRING PIN 4.0X18 2707 ¢y 4.0X18 I

27 B3423-180-000  ANCHOR XN =95 N 3h A 1

28 WZ-0620550-KP  WASHER ¥50° 3% 4 % 6.2X12.5X0.5 1

29 NM-6060002-SE  NUT M6 myH7#Yh M6 292 1

30 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 mYH7Ih M6 1

31 NM-6080002-SE_ NUT M8 mYA7FIT M8 1

32 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 ESY R R I ETH M8 1

33 140-07702 NEEDLE BAR ROCK CRANK ISF S EL AN YENY 1

34 140-07603 NEEDLE BAR ROCK BLOCK A EVISE S VAR 1

35 SM-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 pR3Y 1

36 140-07504 ROCK CONNECTING ROD EVISEIRTEL AN T

37 140-07801 CONNECTING ROD PIN VYR ey 1

38 140-07207 0CK CONNECTING BASE EDISIANY 2 ot 1

39 140-07306 0CK CONNECTING SHAFT N ILYIIY Y 1

40 140-07108 FORK EEVINUIZ S 1

41 SM-6062502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 IIR77FE Wb M6 L=25 I

42 140-07405 ADJUST CAM EIR VAN FIVLI A 1

43 NM-6060001-CP  NUT M6 nyhsFyh M6 1

44 SM-8060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 M3y M6 L=8 1

NOTE (7¥30)

#01....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE

BIpA SR



GHEEBEfR (2)

@ o/
0- @T /

~J

@40

R

()

agas

[=>]

&)
~

g

~J

A

LY N
5—a
\

o
\ 4
\

A%
~y
—13
p
Hj;\z 7




REF.NO __NOTE _ __PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION _________ L R ay .
1 140-09401 NEEDLE BAR COVER N THn - 1
2 SM-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 AR 1
3 140-08809 SUPPORT ROTARY GEAR NE Ty i{% 7THT 2
4 SM-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 PARY* 2
5 140-05201 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NIE 9LINTvH 1
6 140-05300 NEEDLE BAR BEARING PRESSER NF SIS ENZAE S i 1
7 RE-0900000-K0  E-RING 9 E} ZpA7 9 1
8 SB-1100016-00  SHAFT HOLDER iy AL 1
9 140-05409 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE METAL NOE oh AN AR 1

10 SM-8030440-SF  SCREW M3 L=4 AITIYE PARY 3
11 SH-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 MA%Y" M5X0.8 L=6 1
12 140-06209 NEEDLE BAR UPPER METAL MV 9ITARN 1
13 140-05052 NEEDLE BAR NIEF Y 1
14 SM-6031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 IIHITHE Wb 2
15 140-05607 COLLAR NE 9y any Vvrhs- 2
16 140-05508 LINK : NI oY any 7 1
17 140-06506 NEEDLE BAR ROCK LINK COLLAR NIF DI 9y I 1
I8 140-07009 NEEDLE BAR ROCK LINK WYY MUEVAN M 1
19 140-08650 REVOLUTION GEAR ASM. NIE TV 4% 7 (73) 1
20 SM-6041402-TP  SCREW M4 L=14 uyRs7HE b M4 1
21 140-09302 ROCK GUIDE LID ayr oh A A 2
22 140-09203 NEEDLE BAR ROCK GUIDE SPRING NIF GITR 9F AN N R 2
23 140-09104 NEEDLE BAR ROCK GUIDE WU SVEVINVY M T 2

24 SM-6030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 aIHr7FE Wb M3X0.5 L=6 2

25 140-08908 NEEDLE BAR ROCK BASE WL VEVINVES 1

26 140-09005 NEEDLE BAR THRUST PIN NE YZTAN Y 2

27 SM-7430510-TM  SCREW Yhb73y" M3X0.35 L=5 1
28 MC-1858010-00  NEEDLE N Yakyy 558 NM100 1
29 SM-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 AR 2

30 140-09807 SCREW NIAEARY" 1

31 140-09500 THROAT PLATE MR (A) 1

32 WP-1020616-SD  WASHER [ 1

33 RO-0982401-00  RUBBER RING oV 1



75V TH% (1)




REF,NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _________ . Loy Ao 4L Qry
1 140-10151 EYELET PRESSER FOOT ASM. LEFT MMATYITY LA ) 40MM (73) 1
2 SM-6041610-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 b33y ()
3 WP-0430801-SE  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 LI % Ih ) M4 (1)
4 140-10300 PRESSER ARM, LEFT AvIvs (e ) ()
5 SM-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 PA%Y” (D
6 140-11001 PRESSER ARM INSTALLING BASE THIvs NIVIR A (D
7 140-10805 PRESSER ARM SHAFT A ITIIFYY ) (1)
8 140-10904 CLOTH OPEN GUIDE RIEI%EY VA (D
9 SM-6030860-SP  SCREW ¥3527° M3 L=8 (1)

10 140-10102 EYELET PRESSER FOOT ASM. LEFT AMATHITY (b4 D) 40MM (n

11 140-10508 SCREW A¥I7Y NOYIRY” (1)

12 WZ-0320290-UZ  DISC SPRING WASHER Y% (n

13 NM-6040001-SN  NUT M4X0.7 677491 M4 (D)

14 140-11506 PRESSER SUPPORT PLAT PLATE, L MATFIOI(R (eh ) (H

15 SM-1030400-SP  SCREW $53y" M3 L=4 (3)

16 SH-0030301-SN SCREW 57223 M3 L=3 @)

17 140-11803 CLAMP YaLNIFV T (D

18 140-11902 KNIFE 11¥IAZ (n

19 140-11308 WORK CLAMP PLATE, LEFT I 4 (e ) (0

20 140-11605 CLAMP SLIDE ROLLER 757" 254N a0 (n

21 SD-0500456-TP  SCREW 2 vxy D=5 H=4.5 80

22 SM-8060602-TP  SCREW M6X6 MAZY M6 L=6 (N

23 140-11100 PRESSER ARM BASE, LEFT MIF A =% (k&) (1)

24 RC-0470611-KP  RETAINING RING 4.7 Ch AMAT 4.7 1)

25 140-10052 EYELET PRESSER FOOT ASM. R MATFITY 3% 40MM (73) i

26 SM-6041610-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 Y37y (0

27 WP-0430801-SE  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 eI b % Ih %Y M4 (0

28 SM-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FARY (1)

29 140-11001 INSTALLING BASE FHIOF NIV 4 (n

30 140-10201 PRESSER ARM, RIGHT AIvF (3F%) (1)

31 WZ-0320290-UZ DISC SPRING WASHER IE Y 3 [@))

32 140-10805 PRESSER ARM SHAFT I7IYIFYY ) (n

33 140-10904 CLOTH OPEN GUIDE RICTHEYT A (n

34 SM-6030860-SP  SCREW v52y M3 L=8 (1

35 140-10508 SCREW AHITY NIYTRY (1)

36 140-10003 EYELET PRESSER FOOT ASM. R NMATFITY (3% ) 40MM §))

37 140-11407 PRESSER SUPPORT PLAT, RIGHT PMAXFIOTAA (%) (1

38 SM-1030400-SP  SCREW $5%7° M3 L=4 (3

39 140-11209 WORK CLAMP PLAT, RIGHT (4 (3%) (n

40 NM-6040001-SN  NUT M4X0.7 657+ M4 (n

4] 140-11605 CLAMP SLIDE ROLLER 757" 74N a0 (1)

42 SD-0500456-TP  SCREW 4 viy D=5 H=4.5 ()

43 SM-8060602-TP  SCREW M6X6 FAZY" M6 L=6 (1)

44 140-10409 PRESSER ARM BASE, RIGHT AFIYs At -7 (3%) {n

45 RC-0470611-KP  RETAINING RING 4.7 CH apA7 4.7 (1)

46 140-12207 CLOTH OPEN GUIDE PIN SPRING AIETHREY YN F 2

47 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 myHI7HE b 2

48 140-12306 STOPPER SYASE v VAR AV AT 2

49 SM-6030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 oyHy7FE b M3X0.5 L=6 2

50 140-12009 CLOTH OPEN GUIDE BASE sl SET VAN y)

51 140-12108 CLOTH GPEN GUIDE PIN AeFxEY Y 9

52 SM-4043050-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=30 FAT 2Ry M4X0.7 L=30 2

53 140-12900 SLIDE ADJUST PLATE ZFAN Favki14 2

54 140-13007 STOPPING PLATE ZFAN Favty AL 2

55 SM-4050801-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 FAT a3y M5X0.8 L=8 2

56 SM-5040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 NAYN 223 M4X0.7 L=6 2

57 140-12801 SLIDE STOPPER S ZANPAS T 2

58 $D-0501006-TP  SCREW vy D=5 H=10 2

59 140-12504 CLAMP SUPPORT PLATE P5VT° kY 44 2

60 140-12702 CLAMP SUPPORT SPRING VAR PANE 2



75 THR (2)

mﬁ

-11-



REF.NO = _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION _______. LR | Aty
1 140-17552 CLAMP STARTING ARM ASM, IV R 0 (43) 1
2 140-17909 CLAMP STARTING BASE I5y7° ¥ 94 ENGY)
3 140-18006 ROLLER 57" ¥\ van (1)
4 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 nyhs+sh M6 (n
5 140-18105 ROLLER SHAFT 77y7° ¥ yany y (1)
3 T40-17503 CLANP STARTING ARN TVT RN ITT [@))
7 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 nyRITHE A (1
8 B3434-180-000 ANCHOR AATYIT S BTN R (1)
9 140-17602 WASHER 77y 7N 99T MARY A % (1)

10 140-17701 CA-CB STOPPER CA-CBARYA - (2)
T SH-6040502-1P SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 ny%777% WF B4 L=5 —(2)
12 B2347-180-000 SPRING RACK ISPV 1
13 140-18303 CLAMP STARTING SPRING I5V7 XN 9N % 1
14 NH-6100001-SC NUT M10X1.5 ny573h M10 1392 1
15 140-18550 LEVER LAY b - (J3) 1
16 140- 18709 SPRING TFEY VA - % T
17 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 E¥ AMAT 4 1
18 140-18204 SCREW 73y7° XM 98 AT I
19 140-17008 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER EE AL AR NG 1
20 140-17107 HAND LIFTR FULCRUM SHAFT APLTE LN -5y 4 1
71 SH-804040Z-TP SCREW M2X0.7 L=4 X%y MaX0,7 =4 T
22 NM-6030003-SC NUT M3 nyhr3yh M3 2
23 SM-6031202-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 nyHs7HE Mh 2
24 140-17305 CLAMP STARTING ARM SCREW b 99 Favtyry 1
25 140-17206 HAND LIFTER FORK ABI7H 7494 1
75 NM-6050003-5C NUT M5X0.8 o7 M5X0.8 351 T
27 140-17404 SUPPORT SHAFT THITH 7RIAITYY 1
28 140-15101 PLATE ZF4M E4% 3k yRA{ 4 2
29 140-14104 PIN 734N t4% ak" v B 2
30 140-14807 SL1DE CONTROL LINK AL e¥ 2lv) 2
31 SD-0800276-TP SCREW ZYvEyT D=8 H=2.7 3
32 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 7V ey 2X6 2
33 140-14609 SLIDE CONTROL LINK FORK 1% 3V s 74av4 2
34 140-14005 PIN A 274N t4% 3ty A 2
35 140-14203 SLIDE CONTROL BASE 274N v4% 38 4 2
36 T40-14302 PIN ¥ 3y vy q
37 140-14401 SPRING 74N L4F 3L AN % 1
38 140-14500 SPRING HOOK 234N BAF 34 AN Y 2
39 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 3% FaT 23y M4 L=8 1
40 140-16901 SPRING HOOK ANV R NI S 1
a7 T40-16703 CLAMP MOVING SPRING TIVT L 9N F T
42 SM-0030601-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 }9233%3° M3X0.5 L=6 3
43 140- 19905 START SWITCH COVER FA-NILYFHN - 1
44 140-15200 START SWITCH BASE A Z4-NI{yFA -7 A 1
45 140-15309 START SWITCH BASE B 8N YFA < B 1
16 SL-4040891-5C SCREW M4 L=8 FF 9% I~ 95 N4 L=8 2
47 SL-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L=12 FAT 33T LAZ M4 L=12 2
48 140-13106 FINGER GUARD (RIGHT) by -b (3%) 1
49 140-13205 FINGER GUARD (LEFT) 2k ~b (e ) 1
50 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 X 10 Fa7 33y €A% M4X0.7 L=10 2
51 SH-GOGIGOZ-TP SCREW M6 L=16 ayh77FR Ah 7
52 140-16604 CLAMP DRIVING ARM SUPPORT I7Y7° ¥ 9UF HHx 2
53 140-16802 CLAMP FRONT COVER Iy RIAN - 1
54 SH-0040801-SC SCREW }o237" M4 L=8 2
55 140-19707 FITTING PLATE Feybevy bIY{4 1
56 ST-4040881-5C SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 39% I~ 339 W4 L=8 7
57 140-15556 CLAMP MOVING ARM ASM. 237 ¥ 99F (43) 1
58 140-15507 CLAMP MOVING BASE 75y $bIA -7 (1)
59 140-15606 CLAMP DRIVING ARM (RIGHT) 75v7° 4N 99 (3F) (1
60 140-15705 CLAMP DRIVING ARM (LEFT) IV IR 9T (kA ) (N
[} T40-15804 CLANP MOVING ARM (RIGHT) 75T & 90T (3% ) D
62 140-15903 CLAMP MOVING ARM (LEFT) 75v7° ¥ 99F (k4 Y) (1)
63 140-16000 CLAMP MOVING SHAFT Y 2 1 @)
64 SM-8050842-TP SETSCREW FAR (1)
65 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 DYHI7HE M (4)
GG T40-16109 CLAMP WOVING LINK (RIGHT) FYT I IIX (3% ) )]
67 140-16208 CLAMP MOVING LINK (LEFT) 737 Hb 9IR (e Y) (1)
68 SM-6061200-SP SCREW £33y M6 L=12 (2)
69 PH-0300074-S0 PIN Af2-¢" v 3XT (4)
70 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 nYRITIE M (D
71 T20-16307 PIN TFLTyFaveIC v [€Y)
72 WP-0850002-SC WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 L7¥ 4 % 8.5XI8X1.6 (1)
73 NM-6080003-SC NUT M8 nyh7Yh M8 3v1 (1
74 SM-6041602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 nyAr7HE M M4X0.7 L=16 (1)
75 NM-6040001 -SN NUT M4X0.7 63739} M4 (N
76 BI516-180-000 BUSH U 2NN - 7 991 @))
77 140-16406 SCREW IHI7Y FartyRy (n
78 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 nyhsIh M6 (1
79 B3434-180-000 ANCHOR ANYT T 9T N A (1)
80 140-16505 SPRING SHAFT I3y THIN GV Y (2)
E:3)! WZ-T120850-KP WASHER 5 35 F 11.2X22.5%X0.8 4
82 SM-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 nyHs7HE Ah M5X0.8 L=20 (2)
83 NM-6050003-SC NUT M5X0.8 nyHs3yh M5X0.8 3% (2)



FHhRR

-13 -




REF.NO  _NOTE _ _ _PARTRO. _ __ _ . ___._ DESCRIPTION _________. LSS S S aty
1 140-21505 SCREW Y1y 97 V-% Faveyry 1
2 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 nYAIvh M6 1va 1
3 140-21307 MAIN SHAFT BRAKE A vay' I7 V=% A 1
4 WZ-0520550-KP  SPRING 5.2X10X0.5 $50° % 5.2X10X0.5 14
5 140-21406 MAIN SHAFT BRAKE B yay 17 V-% B 1
6 G5523-880-000  THRUST WASHER B AT T 3B I
7 140-20309 PATTERN FEED WORM ISES VOLES 1
8 140-20150 FEED PULLEY NAZYT7" =) (F3) 1
9 RC-1600001-KP  SNAP RING 16.0 CH* ARy 2

10 SM-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 MA%Y" M5X0.8 L=8 2
11 140-20200 FEED GEAR AVE ¥ I
12 140-21604 ONE WAY CLUTCH KEY Vel saw 1
13 SM-8061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 MY M6 L=10 3
14 SM-8061242-TP  SCREW MAEYT M6 L=12 1
15 140-20002 MAIN SHAFT yay ¥ 1
16 120-20507 FEED CAM WORN B I
17 SB-3250003-00  BEARING " )y oYy 1
18 140-20606 METAL SEVASLY) 1
19 SM-8061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 MAEY" M6 L=10 1
20 140-20705 CLUTCH BASE I79FN 4 A4 1
21 140-21109 SPACER TYYIATTIF AN —§ - T
22 140-21208 ONE WAY CLUTCH LID yYhI{)3y$74 1

23 SM-1061201-SN  SCREW M6 L=12 $513° M6 L=12 1

24 140-21703 INSTALLING PLATE MAIIRF-4 NIIT14 1

25 SL-4051091-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FA'IEY tAZ M5X0.8 L=10 1

76 SM-0051201-SC  SCREW N52%y M5 L=12 I

27 SL-4041691-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FA" 23y TAZ M4X0.7 L=16 2



EhBasR

- 15 -




REF. NO

NOTE

PART NO

DESCRIPTION

1 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 MAZY* M5X0.8 L=6 2
2 140-05904 METAL PYE O avyt vy A 1
3 100-32001 NYLON CAP BN AR AT FRYT 1
4 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 FA2Y" M5X0.8 L=6 2
5 140-22602 CAM FUE VA 1
6 SM-8061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 M3 M6 L=10 1
7 SM-8061242-TP  SCREW FARY" M6 L=12 1
8 140-22404 UPPER SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT VEMAARST Y 1
9 140-22008 UPPER SHAFT vy 1

10 SB-3200005-00  BEARING iy MY 1

11 140-22701 GEAR 99 ANy AN 1

12 140-22800 NEEDLE BAR ROCK CAM IS MEUINE N 1

13 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 bAZY" M5X0.8 L=6 2

14 140-22305 CAM 27994 1

15 SM-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 FAZY" M5X0.8 L=8 2

16 140-22107 HAND WHEEL VAR 1

17 G6028-870-000  FOLDING BASE SHAFT STARTING CI ANy SR/ AN DN 1

18 140-23105 SCREW A7-ANIY AL AN AZY 1

19 140-23204 FEED FORK L YANZ S VA 1

20 140-23303 SPACER ATVTATAIN —F- 1

21 140-23006 INSTALLING PLATE SR ANPYEE 1

22 140-22255 PULLEY ASM. v7 =Y (93) 1

23 140-22206 PULLEY V7 =) (n

24 M4007-110-0AA  MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM, 7RI NIYFR A A U3 (1)

25 M4007-110-0AB  MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. Y7 RYh NIPFR 4 B /3 (1

26 $S5-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 MY 15/64-28 L=15 @)

27 SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 b33y 11/64-40 L=12 (2)

28 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v3¥ 4 % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)

29 M4002-110-000  GENERATOR ROTOR N7 vkn-4- (n

30 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 S 1

31 NM-6120003-SC  NUT Mi2 oyhIFYN M12 332 i

32 WP-1052000-SC ~ WASHER 10.5X18X2 v 4 % 10.5X18X2 1

33 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 oyh7FYh M8 132 1

34 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FATIRY bAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2



% Bk

-17 -




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _PARTNO. _ _ . __ DESCRIPTION _________._ LS S S aty _ _
1 D2464-555-B00 LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN I AN Yysey 1
2 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ef 4hAY 4 2
3 140-24608 LEVER LINK SHAFT INYS VIS Y S 1
4 140-24707 PITCH CHANGING LEVER LINK bt 9FAVEVLA -Y ) 1
5 140-24806 PITCH CHANGING LEVER b yFAVHVLA - I
6 B2021-771-000 TENSION SPRING YUANED EIN I 1
7 140-24905 PITCH CHANGING LEVER SHAFT ST INT VIS A 1
8 140-25100 PITCH CHANGING ROD SHAFT b yEAvIvaYN YT 1
9 140-25209 LEVER HOLDING PLATE INEVEEL] 1

10 SS-6111052-TP SCREW oYHITFE hh 3
1 140-23907 FEED ADJUST SHAFT T7VFaveyy’ 7 1
12 140-23808 FEED CONNECTING ROD LVARRZPL I 1
13 140-24004 FEED ADJUST COLLAR A7V Faveyhi- 1
14 NM-6080003-SC NUT M8 oYY M8 332 1
15 140-23550 FEED FORK ASM. T 7434 (43) 1
16 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 nyhsFYh M6 132 (2)
17 SM-9064053-SE BOLT oy ArE hh (1)
18 140-23600 FELT VVANESE EEUERUNES AN (1)
19 140-23709 PIN LANE AL EEVESLIES TN AR (2)
20 140-23501 FEED FORK ANESE: {1)
21 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Ch* A AY 2
22 140-25001 PITCH CHANGING ROD b yFavhvovh 1
23 140-24301 PIN FIVGF havesy 1
24 140-24202 FEED ARM BLOCK TIV9F TN 1
25 SM-8051402-TP SCREW M5 L=14 A2y M5 L=14 1
26 NM-6050003-SC NUT H5X0.8 nYH77IF M6X0.8 3ya I
27 140-24103 FEED ARM VAL b 1
28 RC-0740811-KP C-RING Ch 4bA7 8 1
29 140-26207 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE N FRVF-MY A o 1
30 SM-6030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 YHITHE Wb 2
31 140-25852 ADJUSTING LEVER ASH. RN FFITIUN - (43) 1
32 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 oYHITHE Ab 1
33 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 (&7 a0 1
34 SM-5030801-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 N AYh a2y M3X0.5 L=8 1
35 140-26009 STITCH LENGTH INDICATING PLATE I ¥y 44 1
36 140-25506 BED PLATE FEED SHAFT Ny U-M2Y Y7 1
37 140-25704 BED PLATE FEED ROLLER INEINARVR Y V2 e li] 1
38 WP-0320501-SD WASHER eI B 2 I 39 M3 2
39 SB-3100009-00 BEARING agh )y oy 1
40 140-26504 FEED HANDLE FYALVINS 1
a1 SM-0040801-SC SCREW 1523y M4 L=8 1
42 140-26751 FEED HANDLE GEAR ASM. VALVING Eak SRS i
43 140-26900 METAL NALVINS L)) 1
44 140-26603 SPRING ALVAND SN2 1
45 WP-0531001-SC WASHER 572 205 M RS e S A 1 2
16 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 09577 7% Bk M6X0.8 L=10 7
47 140-26405 FEED HANDLE GRIP L ZATVANS AR PN 1
48 140-26306 FEED HANDLE SHAFT VALVING DA VAN 1
49 140-25605 BED FEED SHAFT BLOCK NIV ARTERN VDALV it 1
50 140-26108 SENSOR PLATE I FHYFAR 1
57 140-24509 SOLNOID INSTALLING PLATE b yFAVEYILIAN MUYEA A 1
52 SM-8061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 FA%Y" M6 L=10 1
53 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING Ch 4pAY 1
54 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING Ch* 4hAY 1
55 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 wYHITHE Wb M6 L=12 2
56 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 29% FN 239 M4 L=8 )
57 SM-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 nyH27HE Wb M6 L=10 1
58 SM-6063002-TP SCREW M6 L=30 MRS Y E NARY 1
59 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 oYh7FYh M6 132 1
60 SD-0640471-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 4.7 & v2y D=6.35 H=4.7 1
61 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 nA77 8 Wb M3X0.5 L=6 2



N—\—ERENREMR (1)

-19 -



REE.NO _NOTE _ PARTRO. . DESCRLPTION .. €yl A S ay .
1 140-27106 GEAR A7 THENT IR 2
2 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 pA%Y" M5X0.8 L=6 4
3 140-05904 METAL N OY aght 97t AR 2
4 140-27007 SHAFT 85 7 1
5 SM-4043501-SE  SCREW M4 L=35 Fam 233" M4X0.7 L=35 3
6 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 7o h M4X0.7 232 3
7 140-27205 SHAFT HOLDER 87T IR % 1
8 140-27601 GEAR BOX, A ¥ Y& vr% A 1
9 140-27700 GEAR BOX, B ¥YE vz B 1

10 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW MbX6 PA2Y" M5X0.8 L=6 2
11 140-27502 LOOPER DRIVING CAM SN 1
12 SM-6061650-TP  SCREW k733" M6 L=16 2
13 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 PARYT M5X0.8 L=6 2
14 140-27403 GEAR =N =3 THENT R i
15 140-05904 METAL NIF 93 39y uF A 2
16 140-27304 LOOPER CAM SHAFT =N —-HA3" 7 1
17 SM-8060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 A%y M6 L=8 1



—3—EREIRER (2)

-91 -



REF. NO

NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 NM-6050003-SC NUT M5X0.8 nyhsFyh M6X0.8 332 1
2 140-31603 THREAD GUIDE DAZ AN M 1
3 NK-6050003-SC NUT M5X0.8 nyhsFyh M5X0.8 332 1
4 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 YA Wb M3X0.5 L=8 2
5 140-31900 DRIVING SHAFT GUIDE PLATE V=N =28 93 I A 14 1
6 140-29508 SPREADER DRIVING SHAFT GUIDE A7 V9B =0 9y oy AN 1
7 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 nyHr7HE M 1
8 140-32007 SPREADER DRIVING SHAFT SPRING A7° Vo =08 907 7Eb I 3 2
9 140-28807 SPREADER DRIVING SHAFT GUIDE b= =gh 09 oh A 1
10 140-30704 SPREADER MOVING CAM A7 VR -3 Uh 1
Il 140-30605 SCREW IS Z ARV AN PE TR P 2
12 140-30001 METAL I=n" =7h 9RAAR 4
13 140-30506 SPREADER DRIVING ROD A7° VR =oh gy 1
14 140-31702 LOOPER BRACKET V=n =7 559 1
15 PS-0200122-KH SPRING PIN 2.0X12 27" Vv ey 2.0X12 1
16 140-31801 BRACKET REVOLUTION GEAR VARZEIN Y2 Xk AR 1
17 140-32106 NUT 770y beV ¥ YhAFyb 1
18 140-31306 SPREADER STOPPER, LEFT 7" V9 ~Zhyn - (kR Y) 1
19 140-31108 SPREADER, LEFT 275 Vbya - (b)) 1
20 140-30902 LOOPER, LEFT h=ne = (k2 1) 1
21 140-30803 LOOPER, RIGHT b=N - (3% ) 1
22 140-31009 SPREADER, RIGHT 27 bk~ (3F) 1
23 140-31207 SPREADER Zhyn - (3% ) 1
24 140-30209 LOOPER BASE =n =NIIFR A 1
25 SM-6030600-SP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 k7139 M3X0.5 L=6 2
26 140-30100 WASHER A=ne =7k J9h ¥ 5 % 2
27 140-29904 SCREW B=n" =7h guyh MRS 2
28 140-31504 NEEDLE PLATE IV 1
29 140-32304 SPREADER SPRING, RIGHT A7°VyR -0 3 (3%) 1
30 SM-6850600-SP SCREW v7%y° M2.5 L=6 2
31 140-32403 SPREADER SPRING, LEFT AT (T ) 1
32 140-29755 LOOPER DRIVING ROD =ne =gh guvh (43) !
33 140-30308 LOOPER BASE SHAFT N=ne =NIIFE 435V 1
34 140-28559 LOOPER DRIVING SHAFT -1 =gV uv g 1
35 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 AT PR Z7AMA 1.8 2
36 140-28708 LOOPER DRIVING SHAFT COLLAR V=n =78 93" Ihs- 1
37 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 uyFI7IE Wb M4X0,7 L=10 1
38 140-29201 SPREADER DRIVING SHAFT A7 VIR =9V 9y 1
39 140-28054 LOOPER DRIVING ARM ASM, B-ne =997 (93) 1
40 NM-6050003-SC NUT M5X0.8 mYh7yh M5X0.8 332 (2)
41 WP-0531000-5C WASHER 5. 3X10X1 v7¥ 4 3 5. 3X10X1 (2)
42 140-28302 LOOPER DRIVING FORK SHAFT A NVL S5 VA (2)
43 140-28104 LOOPER CAM ROLLER SHAFT b=n* =hAa-7-3" 7 (1
44 140-28005 LOOPER DRIVING ARM A=N =g 9957 (D
45 WP-0641601-SC WASHER LI H 3 I R0 M6 (1)
46 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 nyhs7yh Me (1)
47 140-28203 LOOPER CAM ROLLER b=n -Hho-7- 1
48 SM-8060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 M2y M6 L=8 1
49 140-28401 ARM SUPPORT SHAFT W=D =0N 997 I5vIt ) 2
50 140-29052 SPREADER DRIVING ARM ASM. A7 VIR -9 oy (13) 1
51 140-29003 SPREADER DRIVING ARM AT VYR =N 9ny (1
52 WP-0641601-SC WASHER |75 20 MV SR N34 T {3} (1
53 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 nyhrryh M6 (N
54 140-29102 SPREADER CAM ROLLER SHAFT 277 VB -hAo-5-3" 7 (1}
5b 140-28203 SPREADER CAM ROLLER - —HAE-7~ 1
56 SM-8060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 Mz M6 L=8 1
57 140-29300 SPREADER DRIVING SHAFT ROLLER A7 V& =98 9y yan 1
58 140-29409 RING LY L S A A VA 1
59 Wp-0531000-SC WASHER 5. 3X10X1 k7% ¥ % 5.3X10X1 2
- 60 SM-8030412-TP SCREW MAZY" M3.L=4 Z
61 SM-5041455-SN SCREW FATRY i



S AVALARAN RALRLYE OO0 4 L34 4 A VdN RUMVE ULV R/IN I 1,3

EHNL - 88— 7 LR

f—8

|

4 g2
s—29 CH
4——@
3% 3

[— 8—5p

—_ 93—




REF.NO  NOTE = _ }_’A_RT N. DESCRIPTTION 4 M 2 1 Qty
1 140-33005 MAIN CAM PRESSER AMyBATHE 1
2 140-33203 ADJUSTING SCREW A AMVBAFIFATRIZS A 2
3 140-33104 ADJUSTING BASE AVHABIAT -2 4
4 SK-6081542-CP SCREW M8X1,25 L=15 0Y377+E M M8 L=I5 4
5 SM-8511650-TP SCREW MY M8X0.75 L=16 2
5 NH-6510515-5¢C NUT W77 Fyh NBK0 .75 =5 391 1
7 140-32551 MAIN CAM ASM. AMYBA (73) 1
8 140-32908 CLAMP MOVING GUIDE NUT 757" EN 9H AN Fob (1)
9 PH-0500165-S0 PIN A{ITE Y TA5X16 (N

10 140-32601 KNIFE MOVING CAH AZHL THA (1
11 SH-6050302-TP SCREW M5X0.8 =8 TI%77 7% WY M6X0.7 L=38 (§3)
12 SB-3250002-00 BEARING any vy o9y (1)
13 140-32502 MAIN CAM AYhA (1)
14 140-32700 CLAMP MOVING CAM I3Y7" ¥h ohA (2)
15 140-32809 CLAMP STARTING ARM GUIDE PLATE 23T XN 9IF AN AR (n
TG SH-TO4T001-SP SCREW WAX07 L=10 a5y W4X0.7 L=10 €))
17 RC-3200002-K0 RETAINING RING Ch* AMAY 29.3 (1
18 140-33807 BRAKE BAND BASE T LR VN AR 1
19 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 OYAI7HE b 2
20 NM-6060001-SC NUT MG oYz M6 132 1
71 T20-33450 ERAKE BAND TLEr Y (%) T
22 140-33708 SCREW 7 L-¥N YN Fatif Ry 1
23 SM-6082502-TP SCREW M8 L=25 OYHITHE b 3
24 140-34706 NEEDLE BAR ROTARY GEAR AF TRVILIN OF b 2
25 140-25605 PATTERN DRIVING ARM BLOCK Ay T UMY IH0T Y 1
76 CS-TZ01010-SH TARUST COLLAR ASH. D=1Z W=10 T5AF9F D=12 W=10 73 T
27 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MY 1/4-40 L=6 2
28 140-34805 MAIN CAM LID MYHATH 1
29 140-25704 BRACKET DRIVING ROLLER A yh 7 b-pA2Yan 1
30 140-34201 BRACKET DRIVING ROLLER SHAFT 7SIy MM v0-5-7" 4 1
31 T20-34003 BRACKET DRIVING ARN T NN 5o T
32 140-34102 DRIVING ARM FULCRUK SHAFT 7 SN 997 5y 1
33 WP-1052000-5C WASHER 10.5X18X2 ¥34 " % 10.5X18X2 1
34 140-34300 BRACKET DRIVING LINK 7 b IN 9yvs i
35 NM-6550815-SF NUT A-MAIYR 1
kT T40-34409 BRACKET DRIVING TINK SHAFT AL T
37 140-34607 BRACKET REVOLUTION ARM SHAFT 7 IEYMYIYF Y ) 1
38 140-34508 BRACKET ROTARY ARM VAR AN it 1
39 WP-08506002-SC WASHER 8,5X18X1.6 Y54 1 % 8.5X18X1.6 1
40 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 oYA7IYY M8 132 1
1T TZ0-34504 BRACKET REVOLUTTON SHAFT S A I
42 140-35950 PATTERN CAM MOVING AR N B-YIN 9 (43) I
43 140-35703 PATTERN CAM ROLLER W By HAD-F 1
44 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING C* 4Ny 2
45 SB-1070005-00 BARING oy V7 ouy 1
TG 12035807 BEARTNG TNSTALLING BASE N AR 7YY FIRE ] I
47 NM-G160003-SB NUT MI6 BYA7FYh M6 3y2 !
48 140-37006 PATTERN CAM(FRONT KNIFE) N R-YEA ($5AR) 1
49 140-36305 STITCH LENGTH SENSOR PLATE v yFY Y F1A 1
50 SM-8042502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 FAFY M4X0,7 L=25 I
53| [40-35109 PATTERN CAN INSTALLING BASE N E-VFRRTIFE T I
52 140-35307 PATTERN CAM POSITIONING SHAFT N BV FRAY Y 1
53 140-35000 PATTERN CAM SHAFT N A-YRAY ) 1
54 SK-6061802-TP SCREW H6 L=18 nYHITHE M 4
55 140-35505 PATTERN CAM BASE N Z-YRAN 4 4 1
56 T40-35604 PATTERN CaM GEAR N BT F R R IR T
57 SH-8061002-TP SCREW MG L=10 MAFYT M6 L=10 2
58 501 WP-0600116-KP WASHER (A 2
59 SH-60G0802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 BY377HE M MG L=8 1
60 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAFY" 1/4-40 L=6 2
ol SM-GOZIG0Z-TP SCREW W4X0,7 L=16 TR TR WF NEX0. 7 T=16 1
62 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 IyRsIYL Ma 1
63 HD-0006600-10 SENSOR BRACKET - MY 1
64 SM-6082502-TP SCREW M8 L=25 mYHITIE b 1
65 SN-6030802-TP SCREW H3X0.5 L=8 OYR77FA A M3X0.5 L=8 1
66 WP=0320501 =50 WASHER GV F F S5 ¥98 M3 I
67 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 nYA73Yh M4 I
68 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B EIN Y A 35 B 2
69 140-36206 PATTERN CAM DRIVING SPRING A A=Y IR EF A R 1
70 SM-9051203-SD BOLT M5X12 0Y37% Ab M5X0 .8 L=12 ]
71 NE-G050003-3C NUT H5X0.8 TIH779T W5X0.8 351 T
72 NM-9040001 - SC WING NUT M4 F3-37h 1
73 SM-6060802-TP SCREW MG L=8 OYAI7 A b M6 L=8 2
74 140-36602 HP SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE HPYY 4 - M54 4 1
75 CS-1601211-TH THRUST COLLAR 232095 ]
76 TA0-36503 AP SENSOR PLATE HPEY V713 T
77 140-36404 INSTALLING BASE © yF NS 1
78 140-33906 BRAKE BAND SPRING PA R ISRASINE 1
79 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 X 10 FAT I3 £AZ M4X0.7 L=10 2
80 WP-0380516-SD WASHER | 1
8T SH-G030602-TP SCREW W3X0 5 L=6 BYA77 7% BT W3X0.5 L=6 T
82 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 €34 B 3 T8 Avh M4 1

NOTE (iE&d)

#01....SELECTING PART

BIRE A



2 A BHE%

- 95 —



REF.NO  NOTE  PMRTNO. DESCRIPTLON ... .. LYo A ay
1 140-39804 CAM AZTVFavEIhA 1
2 SM-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 oy 7+E b M3X0.5 L=8 1
3 140-39002 KNIFE ARM ARG 1
4 140-39705 KNIFE MOVING ARM LID AZEN U5 74 1
5 SM-6030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 Yh77FE Wb M3X0.5 L=6 4
b 140-40208 KNIDE ARM SPRING AZYTTEN TN F 1
7 B3423-180-000  ANCHOR b -U7 MRS A 1
8 B3434-180-000  ANCHOR ANVTT T 9T N RhY 1
9 140-40356 DUST BOX COMPLE. AR F2-¥YT FIT Y 1

10 SM-6041002-SC ~ SCREW N7 HE bb 2
11 NM-6610515-SC  NUT nyh7tyh M12X1 H=5 332 2
12 140-39101 KNIFE ARM FULCRUM SHAFT ARGF IFYI Y 2
13 140-39606 KNIFE MOVING ARM AZFN Y5 1
14 140-40109 NUT FIXED PLATE AZTYFaveyrybIT{44 1
15 SM-6030402-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 IIHI7FHE Wb 2
16 140-39200 KNIFE STOPPER AZZMY N = (V1) 1
17 140-39408 SCREW AZIFARY" 1
18 140-39309 KNIFE FIXED PLATE(UPPER) AZIF{4A (Y1) 1

19 140-39507 SCREW AZRIFALBITYRY 1

20 140-39903 SPRING AZFIFIVEI TN 3 1

21 140-40000 NUT AZTIFavEY Fyh 1

22 140-41206 CLOTH CUTTING KNIFE(EYELET) RIFVAZ (MM A) 1

23 140-41909 KNIFE SUPPORT 22(EYELET) AZYh 22MM(NRA) 1

24 140-40901 KNIFE STOPPER(LOWER) AZADYN = (I4) 1

25 SM-6030402-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 IYHI7FE b 2

26 SM-6041602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 YAI7HE b M4X0.7 L=16 1

27 140-40802 KNIFE STOPPER (UPPER,LOWER) AZANYN = (3" avs”) 2

28 140-41008 CLAMP SLIDE CAM 7797 274N Hh 1

29 SM-9051400-SN SCREW IIHTE b 1

30 140-40703 KNIFE FIXED PLATE(LOWER) AZIF{14 (I%) 1

31 140-40505 KNIFE BASE AZN & A 1

32 B1149-352-000  GASKET RIVFI-XITF 23T N IRy 2

33 RC-1400001-KP  C-SHAPED SNAP RING Ch &b Ay 1

34 140-41107 DUST CHUTE, LOWER AIIE Ta-h Y& 1

35 SM-6051400-SP  SCREW [920M 3

36 140-21604 KEY 779F%- 1

37 140-43400 CLAMP SLIDE COLLAR 7377 Z3AN hhhT- 1



REE - RENER (2)
Hsﬁ@ ¢
52
11—
15—

29— ,
! ~
32 /$,

-99 —~




REF. NO

NOTE

PART NO.

EF.NO - NOTE  _PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION _______._| L Y S Qty
1 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 oyar+yh M4 1
2 SM-8041552-TP  SCREW M4 L=15 Mz 1
3 NM-6030001-SN  NUT ayhr+h 1
4 140-49308 ADJUSTING SCREW MNANYE IV Favey 2y 1
5 140-48557 DRAW LINK COMPLE. MMV IV (73) 1
6 SM-G6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 nYH773% Wk M5X0.8 L=12 1
7 140-48102 DISK RELEASING DRIVING ARM FFANATL D7 1
8 140-48409 NEEDLE THREAD DRAW LINK SPRING INEAVAE T N2 TN I
9 140-49209 NEEDLE THREAD DRAW LINK IR VY 1

10 140-48201 SPRING FIINAIN I9F N % 1

11 SM-6030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 nyHs7+E Vb M3X0.5 L=6 2

12 140-49407 CONNECTING LINK INEAYAL I s ANV 1

13 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING 4 EX 4M A7 4 1

14 140-49506 CONNECTING LINK SHAFT NNV SLYEIV YD ) 1

15 140-48300 LINK ARM SHAFT NIANIVR IV IHF IFYS ) 1

16 SM-4040655-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FATI2YT M4 L=6 2

17 140-49100 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE VIR WIYTAA 1

18 SM-6032002-TN  SCREW M3X0.5 L=20 Y7735 kb M3X0.5 L=20 1

19 WS-0310002-KR  SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7 NME¥h % 3.1X5,.9%0.7 1

20 NM-6030003-SC  NUT M3 oyHRIFY S M3 2

21 140-48904 DISK RELEASING LINK B $3220V7 (B) 1

22 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2 vi¥ D=6.35 H=3.2 1

23 SM-8040402-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 MARXY" M4X0.7 L=4 2

24 SL-4041691-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FAT 32y tAZ M4X0.7 L=16 2

25 140-48805 DISK RELEASING LINK A ¥720AV 7 (A) 1

26 140-47807 NEEDLE THREAD ADJUSTING GUIDE NS ER 2N 1

27 SM-4040655-SN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FAT I3 M4 L=6 1

28 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 k3% b % 4.3X9X0. 8 1

29 NM-6040001-SD  NUT M4 nyHrFYL M4 1

30 140-47906 ADJUSTING SCREW VARG SEVAS SN 1

31 B1147-141-H00  PIN A7) Favey vy 1

32 140-47708 DRIVING PLATE YEAY.S AV AN ¥ 1

33 SM-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 hAZY 1

34 SM-4040655-SP SCREW FA* 32y M4 L=6 1

35 WP-0430800-SD  WASHER M4 vIH A 2 3 A M4 1

36 140-47609 ADJUSTING PLATE NAMHIE YN 3 Faut{{3 1

37 140-46809 UPPER THREAD ADJUSTING BASE VRN EUNE N 1

38 140-47500 SPRING INEAY S A ARIN 1

39 SH-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FAZY? 1

40 140-47401 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PIN MAMHYTE Y 1

41 140-47302 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE INPAS S RE 1

42 SM-5040855-SN  SCREW N AV Y 1

43 SM-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 FAZY M5X0.8 L=8 1

44 140-47203 DISK RELEASING PIN SHAFT $FaNAL VAT 7 1

45 B3118-552-G00  TENSION RELEASE PIN fhaA v v G 1

46 140-46908 UPPER THREAD ADJUSTING BAR Y =V ) 1

47 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK {hFI-3%5 2

48 B3132-552-000  THREAD TENS10N DISK PRESSER INFI-Y $51¥x 1

49 140-47005 SPRING IILRFIVIN R 1

50 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING NZ 7YY 1

51 121-26819 KNOB ,RED IS EVAZALEY 1

52 140-49605 UPPER THREAD TENSION GUIDE A NAMBTYH A 1



RYTY BALR

-31 -



REF.¥O _NOTE  PARTNO, DESCRLPTLON S T S ay_
1 SM-4030455-SN SCREW FAT ALY M3 L=4 1
2 140-50009 NEEDLE THREAD CUTTER KNIFE NYAPEDAR 1
3 140-50157 ADJUSTING BASE ASM. MIAREYAZ Fankys 1 (73) 1
4 WP-0430801-SE  WASHER 4.,3X9X0.8 [&5200 MV SEY MR 24 E! 2
5 NM-6040001-SN  NUT M4X0.7 6H71Ih M4 1
6 140-50306 DRIVING ARM MNAREDRAZFN 9957 1
7 NM-6030003-SC NUT M3 BYA7F9h M3 1
8 SM-8030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 MARY 1
9 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EF AhAD 4 1

10 140-50405 RETURN SPRING AZFN UOF BN IN % 1
11 SM-8030450-TP SCREW M3 L=3.5 MAZYT M3 L=3.5 2
12 178-50603 SPRING PACK SHAFT N Ry 1
13 140-51908 STOPPER BASE ANEVRZIN B7 Apyn - 1
14 SHM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nyyr7FE b 1
15 SH-8041012-TpP SCREW M4X10 MAZYT M4X0.7 L=10 1
16 SM-8060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 FAZY M6 L=8 1
17 140-50660 CUTTER DRIVING ARM COMPLE. ANFWAZI N w95 V9r3 1
18 140-50652 CUTTER DRIVING ARM ASM. ARFVAZTN G5t (73) (1
19 140-50959 DRIVING LINK ASM, ADEVAZIN 997 D) (73) (1)
20 140-51007 FULCRUM SHAFT VAN IS VU (1)
21 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING L™ ZMAT 5 (2)
22 140-51106 RETURN SPRING TR O9FDVIERN TN R (1)
23 140-51205 FULCRUM SHAFT SR Y VAN AN VM 1
24 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ RYE A a3y M4 L=8 1

25 140-16901 SPRING HOOK AR NI Y Vi 1

26 140-51304 RETURN SPRING ADEVAZIE 995 TR IN R 1

27 140-51601 STOPPER LDE)FAvEIAL Ay - 1

28 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 aYhr7HE b M4X0.7 L=6 1
29 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oY 7HE b M5X0.8 L=12 1
30 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER 5.3X10X! Y% b 4 5.3X10X1 2
31 140-51502 THREAD CUTTER ADJUSTING BASE AMEVFavty a4 1
32 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 nyH77+5 b M5X0.7 L=8 1
33 140-51809 ADJUSTING SCREW RS IVANU NS EVRS O N 1
34 140-51700 THREAD CUTTER DRIVING BLOCK 1hRY7N wav 1
35 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 oyh7Iyh M4 1



Rerie BE AR

- 33 -




REF.NQ . _NOTE __ PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION . €Yo AL oy
1 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 b A7% FN 2%y M4 L=8 2
2 140-52401 SPRING NYE ayvEtInt 3 1
3 140-52302 SPRING FANF2IZ2IN 17° PAN % 1
4 140-52203 OIL NOZZLE A NF2zany # 1
5 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE AV F1-7 1
6 B3501-210-000 OIL LELZAENA 2
7 140-52054 OIL TANK ASM. T{WRY7 (13) 1
8 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 AT RYF N a2 M4 L=8 3
9 140-53102 FELT A-d%av271hh 2

10 140-53607 MAIN SHAFT BRAKE FELT Y2y 77 y=¥7zhb 1
11 110-30301 CABLE HOLDER a-p MRS 4
12 SM-6040502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=b oyhI7HE Wb M4 L=b 4
13 SM-6044552-TP  BOLT M4X45 YHITHE hh 1
14 WP-0430801-SE ~ WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 &7 A N SR N S 2
15 140-53003 FELT F/E VR Y-%ava17hb 1
16 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 YT M4 1
17 140-53805 FELT Y2y r%avaizih 1
18 140-53706 SCREW N AT VYIIRY 2

19 SM-6040502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 oyhI7HE M M4 L=5 3

20 B3538-112-000  OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER AVYay N 47° AL 3

21 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 AT RVF PN 237 M4 L=8 1

22 140-53409 FELT AMUHA% 2927 b 1

23 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FaT a3y thZ M4X0.7 L=10 2

24 140-53508 MAIN CAM FELT BRACKET AMIBATINN T Sy b 1

25 CS-1201010-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 A7Ab9Y D=12 W=10 73 1

26 140-53904 FELT A7 Tzhhh 1

27 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAXY" 1/4-40 L=6 1



E—4& 77—V BE&

- 35—



REF.NO _NOTE ___PART NO. . DESCRIPTION | LSRN S ay
1 140-55008 SUPPORT BASE Favhv7 =33y A4 1
2 SK-6082002-TR  SCREW M8 L=20 OYRI7HE Wb M8 L=20 3
3 WP-0850002-SC  WASHER §8,5X18X1.6 b7 h % 8.5X18X1.6 4
4 140-55107 INTERMEDIATE PULLEY Favhv7e -) 1
5 SB-~1150004-00  RADIAL BEARING 77TV 99y 2
6 140~-55206 FULCRUM SHAFT FavhvT =I5y Y 1
7 RC-0150001-KP  RETAINING RING 13.8 Ch ApAV 13.8 1
8 140-553056 INSTALLING PLATE e AR SE INMLE P 1
9 140-55404 MOTOR PULLEY -4-7" -9 2

10 SM-8061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 A%y M6 L=10 4
11 115-71908 BOLT D Yr{4E Wb D 3
12 WP-1102016-SC  WASHER 11X21X2 b7 bk 11X21X2 9
13 NS-6240630-SN  NUT 3/8-18 oyaryh 3/8-18 9
14 MTJ-VMO02100 V-BELT Var b 214v# 1
15 SM-9061203-SE ~ SCREW M6 L=12 A% Wb M6 L=12 4
16 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 NA R % 6.2X11.4X1.2 4
17 WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 k7% h % 6.1X18.5X2 4
18 MTJ-VYM003300 V-BELT, 33 INCH Var b 334v¥ 1
19 B7101-761-BA0  MOTOR BASE ASM. 444 )3 1

20 MTJ-MS00000S SCREW SET -2 MIF Wb 23 4

21 MTJ-MS000000 MOUNTING BOLT -84 MYYFE b (4)

22 WP-0850002-SC  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 k7% hm % 8.5X18X1.6 (4)

23 WS-0902010-KN  SPRING WASHER 9.0X15.0X2.0 N AP A 2 9X15X2 (4)

24 NS-6200710-SN  NUT 5/16-18 71 5/16-18 (4)

25 MTJ-VM003800 V-BELT, 38 INCH VAt by 384VF 1

26 MTJ-MGC00000 RUBBER CUSHION I AyIay 4

27 BNE-GSET0003 SCREW SET F AR 4 4

28 SM-9063213-CN  SCREW M6 L=32 Y& b M6 L=32 (4)

29 WP-0612056-SE  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 b7 % 6.1X18.5X2 (1)

30 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 NR AR 6.2X11.4X1.2 (4)

31 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 mA7Iyh M6 132 (4)



—37—

E—47—Y h—BHR




RIF.NO _ _NOTE _PARTNO. DESCRLPEILON . . T T S ay_
1 SL-4040691-SC  SCREW M4 L=6 ¥ RY% FAT 27 M4 L=6 3
2 140-55909 MOTOR PULLEY COVER B FRONT -4-7" =Y - B ¥x 1
3 140-55800 MOTOR PULLEY COVER B -4-7°-Yhn - B 1
4 SM-9063003-SC  SCREW M6 L=30 oyH7E Wb 1
5 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 myn737h M6 2
6 WP-0641600-SC ~ WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 (2000 2
7 140-55701 MOTOR PULLEY COVER A FRONT -4-7° -9 - A yn 1
8 140-55503 MOTOR PULLEY COVER A 470 -0 - A 1
9 SL-4040691-SC  SCREW M4 L=6 $H A% FAT 33y M4 L=6 2

10 140-55602 MOTOR PULLEY COVER A FRONT -4-7 -0 - A vx 1
11 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 L7 1 4.3X9X0.8 3
12 SM-6040602-TN  BOLT nYFI7HE bh 3
13 SK-3552500-SC ~ WOOD SCREW D=5.5 L=25 YhE3Y" D=5.5 L=25 4
14 WP-0561616-SC ~ WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 v % 5.6X16X1.6 4



QUGN L 4 5L 3 L ORJAVAD ARl x 430

Z2 71— MK

-39 —



MA%Y M4 L=8

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _ PARTNO. . __. DESCRIPTION .. LS S S ey
1 140-58358 SAFETY PLATE COMPLE. Ty V-h (9971 ) 1
2 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA 33 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
3 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L% % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
4 B3120-372-000  SAFETY PLATE TV T b-b (D
5 SD-0601021-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 2" vy4y D=6 H=10.2 (1)
6 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING AN A R I (1)
7 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 L3 h % 7.4X11.8X0.5 (n
8 B3121-372-000  SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE T 7 b= MIS{A (D
9 140-58309 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE TR YT U-bRIAA A (D

10 PS-0200062-K ~ SPRING PIN 2X6 A7° 9y v v 2X6 (1)
11 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 aYh7#Yh 11/64-40 (D
12 SM-0040801-SC  SCREW

(2)



od foe AVEAS L AT LAY W 4 S TV ALY WV WV AVU/AL BRI VY L L UL URAYLL SLRAJLY LA S

A TR

T4

-

)

Y

1011

9 .

O

—-41 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION _ _________| LS SR B Qty |
1 140-73100 MOTOR 200VA -2 200VA 1
2 140-73209 MOTOR 200VB -4 200VB 1
3 140-75451 MOTOR FG CABLE A ASM. E-RFGr-7" MA (73) 1
4 140-75758 MOTOR FG CABLE B ASM. £-8FGF-7" B (F3) 1
5 140-77051 MOTOR FG CABLE C ASM E-4FGr-7" WC (F3) 2
6 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FATIXYT YAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2
7 WT-0430002-KN  WASHER M4 VES A M 4
8 100-04109 GROUND MARK AN RV 6
9 #01 140-72854 POWER SWITCH A ASM. FUR VYA (F3) 1

10 #02 140-72953 POWER SWITCH B ASM. F YN VZAYFB (F3) 1
11 £03 140-73050 POWER SWITCH C ASM. 7 Y vA{y#C (73) |
12 240-12106 POWER SWITCH F U VAA9F (1)
13 HX-0021000-00  CORD LOCK I-b oy (n
14 #04 140-71153 TRANSFORMER ASM. 400Vhb3v2 (73) 1
15 140-71104 TRANSFORMER 400VhFY 2 (1
16 HA-0028100-00 SWITCH VEINES (N
17 140-71401 POWER SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE 7 ua YSWN VAL & (N
18 SL-4041281-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FATIFYT tAZ M4 L=12 (2)
19 HX-0021000-00  CORD LOCK I3 By (N

20 #05 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE a-y 2RI 1

21 #05 D8204-555-D0O0 DRAWER STOPPER LER VAN - 3

22 SK-3512001-SF  WOOD SCREW IMEr2y D=5.1 L=20 2

23 #04  SM-3065052-TC  SCREW I3y M6 L=50 4

24 #04 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER (G S 8

25 #04 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N X h X M6 4

26 #04 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 uIHTFIN M6 132 4

27 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER YEAT YZRIN - 3

28 #04 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER YEA YZRIN - 5

NOTE (jx%2) #01....FOR ¢ 3200V ¢ 3200VA
#02....FOR ¢ 1200V ¢ 1200V
#03....FOR ¢ 1100V ¢ 1 100VH
#04....FOR ¢ 1400V ¢ 1400VH

#05....FOR ¢ 1100Ve 1200V
¢ 3200V

¢ 1100Ve 1200V
¢ 3200VH






REF. NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION | S S | Qty

1 140-75055 SOLENOID ASM. b IFIV AN (F3) I
2 140-75154 SOLENOID ASM. 1hFaravv 4y (73) 1
3 140-76970 POWER GENERATOR ATATER ASM. NIF VERT-R (73) 2
4 140-75550 FG CABLE A ASM. IYVFGH-7' MA (V3) 1
5 140-75659 FG CABLE B ASM. IYYFGr-7 IB (43) 1
6 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FaT 1Y ¥AZ M4X0.7 L=10 2
7 140-72102 CORD FIXING PLATE A 1-b b1 (A) 1
8 SL-4041291-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT IRV BAZ M4 L=12 2
9 140-72201 CORD FIXING PLATE B 1-h AR (B) 1
10 B3108-850-000 NEEDLE GUIDE SPACER ANTVHL AN =¥ 2
11 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FATI3YT tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2
12 140-72300 CORD FIXING PLATE C 1~ M1 (C) 1
13 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 A AYX PN IRY M4 L=8 2
14 EA-9500B00-00  CABLE BAND 70 FYYIN VR 70 15
15 EA-9500B802-00  CABLE BAND 150 FYYINT VR 150 10
16 HX-0006500-0A4 CABLE BAND 200 AV 1
17 HX-0015000-0L  CABLE CLIP 57 Wv7e 4
18 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 FHRVE FATIXY M4 L=8 3



DAVZAY DIV 5722

-
=
~

Ty

— 45—



REF. N0 ~_NOTE __ PARTNO. _ __  ___ __ DESCRIPTION _ _________| LSS N S Qty
1 140-75352 SENSOR ASM. vt (73) 1
2 140-72409 START SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE ZR-D2L9FDIY T A (1)
3 HA-0033500-0A  SWITCH VEVRUN (1)
4 HA-0033500-40  SWITCH PARTS ZA9FN =¥ (D
5 HA-0033500-38  SWITCH BUTTON V¥ F Ay (n
6 140-74009 LIGHTING SHEET C yavavy-4 C e
7 HD-0006600-00  PROXIMITY SENSOR ¥Ry tvi- (3)
8 HD-0003800-00  SENSOR ey Y (1)
9 HD-0003600-0A  SENSOR TAb v ()

10 HW-0008400-40  4-CORE CABTYRE CORD -7 N 43y (2.2)
11 HW-0007700-30 CORD ¥y 7 4y a-} 33y (2.2)
12 E8760-452-B00  TUBE 23F1-7° (0.1
13 E8760-452-D00  TUBE 0.015M 23F1-7° (0.1)
14 HK-0290103-00  CONNECTOR ax7% 30P (1)
15 HK-0290400-00  PIN TERMINAL ¢ vavash (19)
16 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND S ATISIS (2)
17 140-75253 PANEL ASM. YN 2 (73) 1
18 HA-0033500-30  SWITCH PARTS ALYFN =Y (1
19 HA-0033500-3A  SWITCH PARTS Z{9FN =Y (1)
20 140-73803 LIGHTING SHEET A yayavy-h A (1)
21 140-73902 LIGHTING SHEET B Yahavy-+ B &)
22 HG-0022700-0A  LED RED LED 7% (3)

23 HW-5002900-00  CABTYRE CORD b= ¥ 7 A4va-n (2.2)

24 HK-0165101-00  HOUSING NI vy 10P {0

25 HEK-0165400-00  RECEPTABLE CONTACT URAE V4 BN VE VAN (7N

26 HA-0033500-00 PUSH SW 7° yy1SW )

27 HA-0033500-40  SWITCH PARTS ALYFN =Y (2)

28 F8760-452-D00  TUBE 0.015M 23F1-7 (0.2)

29 140-72003 PANEL IYYN RN (D

30 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 P A% PN a3y M4 L=8 2

31 IX-0015000-00 CLIP F-7 0 7Ny 3

32 HX-0015000-0C  CABLE CLIP VAV 2

33 HX-0015000-0D  CABLE CLIP -7 29y7e 1

34 HX-0015000-0F  CABLE CLIP -7 WYy 1



—47 -



REF. NO _ _NOTE _ . PART NO. _ _ __ ____. DESCRIPTION __________. LS T S Qty _
1 138-49260 THREAD STAND ASM. IMEFYDF(I3) 1
2 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD CAP IMEFE -%¥Y7° (1)
3 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT IMAFOF IANEY (4)
4 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 €733 M6 L=15 (4)
5 119-69409 THREAD GUIDE ARM B 1M 4797 B (4)
6 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE 1h3F 3)
7 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1M8578 9 v (n
8 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1MB7E -9% 7 (1
9 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FAT 23y M5 L=14 (2)

10 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyEIFIe M (2)
IT 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1M58 v A )]
12 B3317-704-000  NUT IREFE - FAFTD (n
13 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE a-h 25T (3)
14 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (S5 A0 M (2)
15 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 1h9% UM A (3)
16 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN FISEIZI ] 3)
17 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION ANEILEN (3)
18 119-66504 SPOOL REST ANEVLE AL (3)
19 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyasFyh M5 (3)



&d. LD AJIVAL NIINTLIN 20

il B R

—49 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _ __ _ _ _ __ DESCRIPTION __________. LS S Qry .
1 140-56006 TABLE 77N 1
2 118-49502 DRAWER LEL Y 1
3 B8204-012-000 DRAWER SUPPORT L¥L Y $¥x 2
4 SK-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 IhEr2y” D=3.1 L=16 6
5 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER bR 2RI N - 1
6 111-59357 T-STAND ASM. T¥Y7(73) |
7 111-57955 STUD ASM., RIGHT YFIVFYT V(¥ ) (1)
8 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 37 YFay (1
9 111-57757 STAND UPPER, LEFT VVESTLUVNICZ D) (1)

10 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT SAN M S E LY V8 A (10)
11 111-58508 PLATE VEL VRS L (2)
12 111-58052 STRUT JUNCTION (LEFT) JFIVIYT YA ) (N
13 111-58607 RUBBER CAP ¥v7 VA A RyyT (4)
14 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT YA ¥y (1)
15 111-57658 STAND UPPER, RIGHT PRy IFYT (3¥ ) (1)
16 170-07402 NUT 4437 F Vb (2)
17 111-59506 STRUT AUXILIARY PLATE JAYFaY FY 314 (2)
18 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 b3 % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)
19 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 N3P 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
20 SM-9086523-SE HEXAGONAL BOLT oyhrE h (2)
21 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 S % (4)
22 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 N3 % 12.5X21.5X3 (4)
23 111-59407 CASTER ¥y A4 (4)
24 SK-3513200-SC  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 vhE72Y° D=5.1 L=32 4
25 B8202-205-000  01L MANAGEMENT 77 53% 1
26 SK-3311600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 IVE72y D=3.1 L=15 4
27 111-56007 CASE It )4l 1
28 SK-3382001-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=20 IVE2Y D=3.8 L=20 2
29 111-55801 CASE MAGNET I8V I7 Z9b 1
30 B9121-012-000  OIL CAN 77 5%y 1



&U. LAIWOAINDLIVALOVANLY DA UULYAD UINIIN L O

BB O Xtk

—- 51 -



REF.NO _NOTE __PARTNO. _ . DESCRIPTILION _ _________. LS S S S Qty  _
1 140-73357 CONTROL BOX A ASM. 7 yYYBOX A(/3) 1
2 140-73308 CONTROL BOX A 7 yYYBOX A (N
3 G1003-192-04A0 CONTROL BOX COVER ASM. 7UYOR VIATAIR (1)
4 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 X 10 FA* I3y vAZ M4X0.7 L=10 (6)
5 140-73407 CONTROL PANEL FYYIN 3 (1
6 M8808-301-000 NYLATCH ZETEZ (D
7 178-45108 PANEL COVER ISEI 2 (1
8 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 FA* 2%y tAZ M3X0.5 L=6 (2)
9 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 MoZa3y" M4X0.7 L=6 (7)

10 140-73506 CORD STOP PLATE I-p M4 (1)
11 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 X 10 FA a3y thZ M4X0.7 L=10 )
12 140-73605 STOP PLATE A UAE ISR (1)
13 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 9 39F FAT 237 M4 L=8 (4)
14 140-73704 FITTING PLATE N YNIYIR A (1)
15 HX-0033900-00 STUD SIS (9)
16 SL-4040891-SC SCREW 14 L=8 F I 37% I~ 237 M4 L=8 €))
17 M8604-801-0A0 PEWER BASE ASM. NY-FN Y (13) (n
18 HX-0035400-00 STUD IV ) (6)
19 M8602-801-0A0 DRIVE BASE ASM. 347 3y (43) (1)
20 HX-0035400-00 STUD AT YR - (4)
21 HX-0035400- 0L STUD FN YN oY D
22 M8601-801-0B0 CAP BASE ROM A ASM. CPUEN" YROM A (73) (N
23 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 2% a7 227 M3 L=6 (10)
24 M8603-801-0A0 PANEL BASE ASM. NIMEN Y (73) (1)
25 HX-0040800-00 BOARD PARTS EN YN -y (4)
26 140-70700 PANEL SEAT A (n
27 140-70650 CONTROL TRANSFORMER A ASM. Fur vNIYZ A (43) (1
28 140-75857 CABLE ASM. FIVRAYT H-7" N (43) (1)
29 140-75956 CABLE ASM. NY-FGr-7" b (43) (n
30 140-76053 CABLE ASM. CPUF" v vo-7" 1 (43) N
31 140-76152 CABLE ASK, VAT TV IE-T N (73) (N
32 140-76251 CABLE ASM. HVr-7" 4 (73) (n
33 140-76350 CABLE 1 ASM. E-AFVHTT-77 0 (43) (1)
34 140-76459 CABLE 2 ASM. -AX0hIE-7 A2 (3) (1)
35 140-76558 CABLE ASM. N RVL/FE-7" 0 (73) (1)
36 140-76657 CABLE ASN. 7Yy YLEDY -7 (43) (0
37 140-76756 CABLE ASM. PAMY-7" b (73) (1)
38 140-76855 CABLE ASM, SOLyYa wr-7" 1 (43) (L
39 NM-3040520-SE NUT WITH FLANGE VEXPAVET A (2)
40 SL-4041281-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FAC IRy vAR M4 L=12 (2)
41 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 X 10 FA O3y YhZ M4X0.7 L=10 3
42 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 2% FAC 23y M4 L=8 (4)
43 HK-0165100-20 HOUSING 2 P RS VZ BN LYY 1NN (1)
44 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 7" ¥ya (1)
45 M3011-110-000 PLUG A398R057 4 (1
16 X-0032600-0C DOME PLUG 7" ¥9a 90
47 HX-0023500-0F CKS CLANP VAVLNES (2)
48 140-74306 SEAL FIVXIAT-N (n
49 HX-0022200-0A CABLE CLAMP YRy 15y (2)
50 # CM-3001001-02 DANGER LABEL (LARGE) Y RRIYIN (A A) (1)
51 2 CM-3001000-04 SEAL ¥rYT vTIr4273-4(50) (0
52 CM-2001000-01 PE MARK LABEL PET-49-1 (D
53 140-74405 SFAL A M7YRAY TSN A (1
54 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 B RYE PN 22T M4 L=8 (6)
55 HB-0008100-10 RELAY SOCKET Ibyne -y (2)
56 TF-0037030-PA FUSE (BELL) 5TT3 Yai-7° 3A N
57 HF-0015050-P0 FUSE t1-2" 54 (1)
58 HF-0015010-00 FUSE t1-% (2)
59 SM-3065052-TC SCREW Ry M6 L=50 4
60 WP-0651001-SC WASHER vI¥h 3 4
61 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASEER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N3¥ o % M6 1
NOTE (¥E30) £01....FOR DOMESTIC USE ERA

£02....FOR EXPORT

—fikd A



ad § e & WSS A L AJATLIALI WNJNJAVAL JANAJAN AW ANV AE L ARJARS

BREARZNER (AT ay)

- 53—



REF. NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ Qry

1 140-18857 PEDAL ASM. NREIIT YA 1
2 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7344 FavkIny (1)
3 GPF-06060000 PEDAL INES ! (1)
4 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET TIMA Y ruh (2)
5 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING VAL Al A (2)
6 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD NRNTY §))
7 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT INE S5/ 22N (n
8 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 myh7FII M8 132 (2)
9 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 S A MY SEIIT V5 M AN (2)

10 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ 29FIYAIE Wb (2)

11 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18%1.6 Y59 7 % 8.7X18K1.6 (2)

12 140-56253 CONNECTING ROD ASM. LYok o (73) (1)

13 140-56204 LOWER CONNECTING ROD ALY Y (1)

14 161-88153 CONNECTING ROD ASM. A Ly YA (1)

15 B7114-012-000  MOTOR CONNECTING ROD VYpE - 9% 5 (D

16 SM-9081423-SE  SCREW M8 L=14 oyA7E W M8 L=14 @)

17 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 myRr+Yh M8 (1)

18 D7133-555-B00  CONNECTING ROD SPRING JRLYEIER - N R (N

19 140-18808 PRESSER FOOT DRIVING PLATE PR AVANUINY P EE (1

20 SM-9041050-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 oyH7E Wk M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

21 135-22909 SLIDE ROLLER ¥V -U~ -ad (D

22 SD-0640801-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 8.0 2" v%¥ D=6.35 H=8 (1)

23 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oA 11/64-40 (1)

24 140-19152 PRESSER FOOT DRIVING BASE ASM. TFIoN 9 4 (73) (1)

25 140-19400 DRIVING BASE STOPPER APIIN va AN A (n

26 140-19509 ADJUSTING PLATE pS A VAND S VAR ] (n

27 SM-6050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 myH7HE M M5X0.7 L=8 (2)

28 140-19608 PEDAL CONNECTING PLATE INEA NN EE: (1)

29 RC-0650811-KP  RETAINING RING Clr AMAY (1)

30 SM-0081601-SC  SCREW 2%y M8 L=16 (1

31 WP-0901603-SB WASHER 5% 7 ¥ 8.5XK16X1.2 1

32 140-16901 SPRING HOOK IV IO RN YN FhY (1

33 140-18907 RETURN SPRING AFIIN O AEN I 3 (n

34 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 A% P23 M4 L=8 (H

35 GBC-02420000 M.SW 2 OPERATING PLATE MSW4 #1' -4 4 (1)

36 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 mYAr7HE W M4X0.7 1=6 1)



RREAAL— N RAVEE (FT2a)

— 55—



REF. N0 _ _NOTE ~ PART NO.  _ __ ___ DESCRIPTION _ _________| LS A S Qty |
1 140-13956 PEDAL ASM. NAOYT Y B 1
2 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 73R FavkIny (D
3 GPF-06060000 PEDAL AR (0
4 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET YESC AL (2)
5 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7344 7 931 (2)
6 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD AT (D
7 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT INESS 52N (D
8 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 mYHFYN M8 1y (2)
9 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 S M VEAILY U5 AN (2)

10 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT SA NS SEND VP AN (2)
11 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 ¥ 7 % 8.7XK18X1.6 (23
12 140-18808 CONNECTING PR VANRIVY VL] 1
13 SM-9041050-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 oyHsE Vb M4X0.7 L=10 (2)
14 135-22909 SLIDE ROLLER EI NI ! (D

15 SD-0640801-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 8.0 & vy D=6,35 H=8 (1}

16 NS-B110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 ovhyFyh 11/64-40 (D

17 140-19152 PRESSER FOOT DRIVING BASE ASM. IV 98 4 (F3) (D

18 140-19400 BASE STOPPER FHTIR o4 4 A (1N

19 140-19509 ADJUSTING PLATE AHI7h vFavty{a (h

20 SM-6050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 oYh77+% b M5X0.7 L=8 (2)

21 140-19608 PEDAL CONNECTING PLATE N ROLYIYI(R (N

22 RC-0650811-KP  RETAINING RING Ch ArAy (N

23 SM-0081601-SC  SCREW }723Y° M8 L=16 (D

24 WP-0901603-SB  WASHER L% # % 8.5X16X1.2 (1)

25 140-16901 SPRING HOOK ANV NN Y L (n

26 140- 18907 RETURN SPRING AFIIN R TV I % (N

27 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 $ 5 7Y% FAT IRV M4 L=8 (D

28 GBC-02420000 M.SW 2 OPERATING PLATE MSW4 #} -14 {0

29 SH-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 oYh77+E b M4X0.7 L=6 (1) -

30 140-56360 CONNECTING ROD COMPLE. Lyayksw vyor3 (1)

31 140-56352 UPPER CONNECTING ROD ASM. ILYEYE Y 73 (N

32 D7117-555-BA0  JOINT BAR A ASM. LYryE - A 23 (1

33 140-56303 UPPER CONNECTING ROD DILYEYE Y (D

34 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 nyhrEI M6 132 {n

35 WS-0641560-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.4X11.9X1.5 NP H X 6.4X51.9X1.5 (1

36 140-56204 LOWER CONNECTING ROD JRVYIYE Y (1)

37 D7133-555-B00  CONNECTING ROD SPRING JRLYEIR - N % o))

38 MAT-03211000 MAGNET INSTALLING BASE MADLVEN DL {1

39 MAT-03210000 PEDAL SWITCH INSTALLING BASE INE S VeSSV PLE {H

40 MAT-03212000 MAGNET MOUNTING PLATE ARAVRSIAEE (1)

4] SM-9060813-SE  SCREW M6 L=8 oyhrk bh M6 L=8 (3)

42 F1006-004-000  STOPPER Lyrydh 9ZMIN - 1

43 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 F U RYE FAT I3 M3 L=6 (2)

44 MAT-01266000 MAGNET vy {1}

45 SM-1020801-SN  SCREW M2 L=8 $52%y M2 L=8 (H

46 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER B2y N 47 R (N

47 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ ZV% FAT 23T M3 L=6 (1

48 140-56402 CONNECTING ROD SPRING VYryE on % (1

49 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 oyhrFYN M6 (2)

50 WP-0641601-SE  WASHER M6 LI b % (1)

51 140-77150 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. N EZLYF (73) $))

52 HD-0006000-00  SENSOR ¥vby bV (1

53 140-77168 PEDAL SWITCH CORD ASM. A ROLZLYFEY (F3) (13



.

ﬁc

Wor—2 A7 arv—Ex (1)

XOBa@BEEGFR L

R
m A E 2 2 LB H L & A @ ¥ R A % A
2.4mm 1. 8mm
1 LI
¥
D
#®
m B 14008500 14009609 |14008708 140606802 1140603065
Wz R
&% | BER40mm BERE3I2mm | BER22mm |BYBE40mm |REFZ40mm
5 S
1| 27 & | er 22| 5
2 .
£ | B -
% 14010102 14059604 | 14059802 |14013908|14058803
& BER4O0mm BER32mm BERM22mm |RYER4O0mm |BERE40mnm
W P S
U E 2) Z) ) ) L3
T B 5 B |
g #® / ,/ > / &5
RB 14010003 [140569505 (14059703 (14013809 /14058804
Big0H
" R B B B R Y B B
m & BERA (£) BER () RYBR (&) RYBR (&)
7
®
L 14011506 14011407 14013700 (14013601

- 57 —




30. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS & OPTION (2)

K- ATV av—ER (2)

i

XD B0 o (3 1R 2 5 {50

- i TAZA
0l
B 17
s o O
) " 0O
AN
i L 1:1%% 14037006 14037105 14037204
i i % T AZH A 2K M=
n
F_j ﬁg o Hoi s 14037501
It ° O
» R 0O
g
uu% 14037708 14037600 14037501
. & 32mm 29mm 26mm 22mm 19mm
Ml
n /\;2 28 28
P i
t o O o O o O
| | 0O 0O 0O
5
Y T gﬁ’]§ 14037808 14037907 14038004 14038103 14038202
" o 1 6mm f3mm 10mm
Tl : : :
o O o O o O
it 00O 0O 0O
;ﬁq% 14038301 14038400 14038509




R@r— - ATV av—HER (3)

GEEFEET

e o

mE ) Az
o e 2 H k 9 B H
¥ X P
’ e
F
R
o 14041206 14041404
A2
m % e B H ®E Y H A
—
M 40 14041503 14042501
2 32 14041602 14042600
% 29 14041701 140427098
it 26 14041800 14042808
E 22 X 14041909 X 14042807
R 19 14042006 14043004
16 14042105 14043103
{mm) 13 14042204 14043202
10 14042303 14043301
0t
=] " u " " n u u il ﬁ@‘\/ i _|\ = o o
o AN () 8| %AV (R) 8 mAAF (8) )2 ) T-N-EvhE

=

<

#®
i
) " , . . nBE =YY F-N-CUk
: n B n B o &} _ ~
i ﬁg;?f%z) ﬁgg?f%g) ﬁfGWMLiw EREAHTLT | HCBCERT A
! ’ J AN TE
;,Du 14059158 14059059 14059356 140599590 14059208

- 59 -




NUMERTICAL INDEX OF P A S %5
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO REF PART NO PAGE REF
@& . NO ot A i NO i NO
BNE-GSET0003 36 27 GBC-02420000 56 28 M8604-801-0A0 17 PS-0200062-KH 12 32
BT-0500300-EA 34 5 GPF-06060000 54 3 M8808-301-000 6 PS-0200062-KH 40 10
B1114-180-000 2 5 GPF-06060000 56 3 PS-0200122-KH 22 15
B1134-850-000-A 28 19 GPF-06070000 54 7 NM-3040520~SE 39 PS-0400182-K0 6 26
B1135-850-000 28 16 GPF-06070000 5 17 NM-6030001-SN 3
B1147-141-100 30 31 GPF-06080000 54 2 NM-6030003-SC 22 RC-0150001-KP 36 7
B1149-352-000 26 32 GPF-06080000 56 2 NM-6030003-SC 20 RC-0470611-KP 10 24
B1506-352-000 24 68 G1003-192-0A0 52 3 NM-6030003-SC 7 RC-0470611-KP 10 45
B1513-210-000 28 18 G5314-161-000 4 29 NM-6040001-SC 62 RC-0560711-KP 18 21
B1516-180-000 1276 G5523-880-000 14 6 NM-6040001-SC 67 RC-0650811-KP 18 53
B2021-771-000 18 6 G6028-870-000 16 17 NM-6040001-SD 29 RC-0650811-KP 18 54
B2313-180-000 28 33 NM-6040001-SN 13 RC-0650811-KP 24 44
B2347-180-000 12 12 HA-0028100-00 42 16 NM-6040001-SN 40 RC-0650811-KP 54 29
B2740-771-000 2 29 HA-0033500-0A 46 3 NM-6040001-SN 75 RC-0650811-KP b6 22
B3108-850-000 44 10 HA-0033500-00 46 26 NM-6040001-SN 5 RC-0740811-KP 18 28
B3112-704-000 30 50 HA-0033500-3A 46 19 NM-6040002-SE 6 RC-1400001-KP 26 33
B3113-352-000 28 26 HA-0033500-3B 46 5 NM-6040003-SC 1 RC-1600001-KP 14 9
B3113-352-000 28 29 HA-0033500-30 46 18 NM-6040003~SC 35 RC-3200002-K0 24 17
B3118-552-G00 30 45 HA-0033500-40 46 4 NM-6040003-SC 16 RE-0120000-K0 4 38
B3120-372-000 40 4 HA-0033500-40 46 27 NM-6050001-SE 10 RE-0400000-K0 12 17
B3121-372-000 40 8 HB-0008100-10 52 55 NM-6050001-SE 19 RE-0400000-K0 18 2
B3126-012-000 30 47 HD-0003600-0A 46 9 NM-6050003-SC 26 RE-0400000-K0 30 13
B3132-552-000 30 48 HD-0003800-00 46 8 NM-6050003-SC 83 RE-0400000-K0 329
B3214-047-000 28 22 HD-0006000-00 56 52 NM-6050003-SC 26 RE-0500000-K0 32 21
B3305-704-000-A 48 8 HD-0006600-00 46 7 NM-6050003-SC 1 RE-0700000-K0 4 42
B3311-012-000 48 17 HD-0006600-10 24 63 NM-6050003-SC 3 RE-0900000-K0 8 7
B3311-704-000 48 2 HF-0015010-00 52 58 NM-6050003-SC 40 R0-0982401-00 8 33
B3317-704-000 48 12 HF-0015050-P0 52 57 NM-6050003-SC 71
B3318-704-L00-A 48 3 HF-0037030-PA 52 56 NM-6060001-CP 43 SB-1070005-00 24 45
B3319-704-L00 48 6 HG-0022700-0A 46 22 NM-6060001-SC 47 SB-1100016-00 8 8
B3320-704-L00-A 48 16 HK-0165100-20 52 43 NM-6060001-SC 2 SB-1150004-00 36 5
B3423-180-000 6 27 HK-0165101-00 46 24 NM-6060001-SC 16 SB-3100009-00 18 39
B3423-180-000 26 7 HK-0165400-00 46 25 NM-6060001-SC 59 SB-3200005-00 16 10
B3434-180-000 12 8 HK-0290103-00 46 14 NM-6060001-SC 20 SB-3250002-00 24 12
B3434-180-000 1279 HK-0290400-00 46 15 NM-6060001-SC 26 SB-3250003-00 14 17
B3434-180-000 26 8§ HW-0007700-30 46 11 NM-6060001-SE 31 SD-05600456-TP 10 21
B3501-210-000 34 6 HW-0008400-40 46 10 NM-6060001-SE 34 SD-0600456-TP 10 42
B3538-112-000 34 20 HW-5002900-00 46 23 NM-6060002-SE 29 SD-0501006-TP 10 58
B3538-112-000 56 46 HX-0006500-0A 44 16 NM-6060003-SC 30 SD-0601021-SP 40 5
B7101-761-BA0 36 19 HX-0015000-0C 46 32 NM-6060003-SC 4 SD-0640321-SP 30 22
B7114-012-000 54 15 HX-0016000-0D 46 33 NM-6060003-SC 78 SD-0640471-Sp 18 60
B8163-771-000 54 6 HX-0015000-0F 46 34 NM-6060003-SC 46 SD-0640801-TP 54 22
B8153-771-000 56 6 HX-0015000-0L 44 17 NM-6060003-SC 53 SD-0640801-TP 56 15
B8202-205-000 50 25 HX-0015000-00 46 31 NM-6060003-SC 2 SD-0791501-SP 2 21
B8204-012-000 50 3 HX-0021000-00 42 13 NM-6060003-SC 5 SD-0800276-TP 12 31
B9121-012-000 50 30 HX-0021000-00 42 19 NM-6060003-SC 49 SK-3311600-8C 50 4
HX-0022200-0A 52 49 NM-6080001-SC 43 SK-3311600-SC 50 28
CM-2001000-01 52 52 HX-0023500-0F 52 47 NM-6080001-SC 33 SK-3382001-SC 50 28
CM-3001000-04 52 5l HX-0032600-0C 52 46 NM-6080001-SC 40 SK-3512001-SF 42 22
CM-3001001-02 52 50 HX-0033900-00 52 156 NM-6080001-SD 37 SK-3513200-5C 50 24
CS-1201010-SH 24 26 HX-0035400-0F 52 21 NM-6080001-SE 8 SK-3552500-SC 38 13
CS-1201010-SH 34 25 HX-0035400-00 52 18 NM-6080001-SE 8 SL-4030631-SC 28 39
CS-1601211-TH 24 75 HX-0035400-00 52 20 NM-6080002-SE 31 SL-4030681-SC 52 23
HX-0040700-00 52 44 NM-6080003-SC 12 SL-4030681-SC b6 43
D1636-415-D0B 6 19 HX-0040800-00 52 25 NM-6080003-SC 73 SL-4030681-SC 56 47
D2464-555-B00 18 1 NM-6080003-SC 14 SL-4030691-S8C 2 21
D7117-555-BA0 56 32 MAO-11632000 42 20 NM-6080721-SE 17 SL-4030691-SC 52 8
D7133-555-B00 54 18 MAO-11532000 48 13 NM-6100001-SC 30 SL-4031091-SC 2 22
D7133-555-B00 56 37 MAT-01266000 56 44 NM-6100001-SC 14 SL-4040691-SC 4 25
D8113-555-B00 54 b MAT-03210000 56 39 NM-6120003-SC 31 SL-4040691-SC 38 1
D8113-5556-B00 56 5 MAT-03211000 56 38 NM-6160003-SB 47 SL-4040691-SC 38 3
D8204-5556-D00 42 21 MAT-03212000 56 40 NM-6510515-SC 34 SL-4040881-SC 12 56
D8204-5556-D00 42 27 MC-1858010-00 8§ 28 NM-6510515-SC 6 SL-4040891~SC 12 39
D8204-555-DO0 42 28 MTJ-MGC00000 36 26 NM-6550815-SF 35 SL-4040891-SC 12 46
D8204-555-D00 50 5 MTJ-MS00000S 36 20 NM-6550825-SF 13 SL-4040891-SC 18 56
MTJ-MS000000 36 21 NM-6610515-SC 11 SL-4040891-SC 32 24
EA-9500B00-00 44 14 MTJ-VM002100 36 14 NM-9040001-SC 72 SL-4040891-SC 34 1
EA-9500B01-00 46 16 MTJ-VM003300 36 18 NS-6110310-SP 11 SL-4040891-SC 34 8
EA-9500B02-00 44 15 MTJ-VMO03800 36 25 NS-6110420-SP 23 SL-4040891-SC 34 21
E8760-452-B00 46 12 M3011-110-000 52 45 NS-6110420-SP 16 SL-4040891-SC 44 13
E8760-452-D00 46 13 M4002-110-000 16 29 NS-6200710-SN 24 SL-4040891-SC 44 18
E8760-452-D00 46 28 M4007-110-0AA 16 24 NS-6240630-SN 13 SL-4040891-SC 46 30
’ M4007-110-0AB 16 25 SL-4040891-SC 52 13
F1006-004-000 56 42 M8601-801-0B0 52 22 PH-0300074-S0 69 SL-4040891-SC 52 16
M8602-801-0A0 52 19 PH-0400202-C0 7 SL-4040891-SC 52 42
GBC-02420000 54 35 M8603-801-0A0 52 24 PH-0500165-50 9 SL-4040891-SC 52 54




PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i H N L H NO oL H _NO I "2 N
SL-4040891-SC 54 34 SM-6030802-TP 24 65 SM-8040602-TP 8 4 WP-0450801-SD 16 28
SL-4040891-SC 56 27 SM-6030802-TP 26 2 SM-8040602-TP 10 6 WP-0450801-SD 40 3
SL-4041091-SC 2 2 SM-6030860-SP 10 9 SM-8040602-TP 10 28 WP-0531000-8C 22 41
SL-4041091-SC 12 50 SM-6030860-SP 10 34 SM-8040602-TP 28 6 WP-0631000-SC 22 59
SL-4041091-SC 16 34 SM-6031202-TP 8 14 SM-8040602-TP 30 33 WP-0531000-SC 32 30
SL-4041091-SC 24 79 SM-6031202-TP 12 23 SM-8040602-TP 30 39 WP-0531001-SC 18 45
SL-4041091-SC - 28 10 SM-6032002-TN 30 18 SM-8041012-TP 32 15 WP-0561616-SC 38 14
SL-4041091-8C 28 11 SM-6040502-TP 12 11 SM-8041552-TP 30 2 WP-0600116-KP 24 58
SL-4041091-SC 28 30 SM-6040502-TP 34 12 SM-8042502-TP 24 50 WP-0612056-SD 36 17
SL-4041091-SC 34 23 SM-6040502-TP 34 19 SM-8050502-TP 8 29 WP-0612056-SE 36 29
SL-4041091-SC 42 6 SM-6040602-TN 38 12 SM-8050602-TP 28 41 WP-0641600-SC 1§ 33
SL-4041091-8C 44 6 SM-6040602-TP 6 12 SM-8050612-TP 6 22 Wp-0641600-SC 28 3
SL-4041091-SC 44 11 SM-6040602-TP 32 28 SM-8050612-TP 8 11 WP-0641600-SC 38 6
SL-4041091-SC 52 4 SM-6040602-TP 54 36 SM-8050612-TP 16 1 WP-0641601-SC 22 45
SL-4041091-SC 52 11 SM-6040602-TP 56 29 SM-8050612-TP 16 4 WP-0641601-SC 22 52
SL-4041091-SC 52 41 SM-6040802~-TP 32 14 SM-8050612-TP 16 13 WP-0641601-SE 56 50
SL-4041281-SC 42 18 SM-6041002-SC 26 10 SM-8050612-TP 20 2 WP-0651001-SC 42 24
SL-4041281-SC 52 40 SM-6041002-TP 4 28 SM-8050612-TP 20 10 WP-0651001-SC 52 60
SL-4041291-SC 12 47 SM-6041002-TP 22 37 SM-8050612-TP 20 13 WP-0740516-SP 40 7
SL-4041291-SC 44 8 SM-6041202-TP 10 47 SM-8050812-TP 2 20 WP-0841601-SC 6 32
SL-4041691-SC 14 27 SM-6041202-TP 22 7 SM-8050812-TP 14 10 WP-0841601-SE 4 45
SL-4041691-SC 30 24 SM-6041202-TP 24 19 SM-8050812-TP 16 15 WP-0850002-SC 12 72
SL-4042235-SP 28 15 SM-6041402-TP 6 8 SM-8050812-TP 30 43 WP-0850002-SC 24 39
SL-4051091-SC 14 25 SM-6041402-TP 8§ 20 SM-8050842-TP 12 64 WP-0850002-SC 36 3
SL-4051691-SC 2 39 SM-6041602-TP 12 74 SM-8051402-TP 18 25 WP-0850002-SC 36 22
SL-4061691-SL 4 46 SM-6041602-TP 24 61 SM-8060602-TP 10 22 WP-0852086-SC 2 33
SL-9061291-SE 54 9 SM-6041602-TP 26 26 SM-8060602-TP 10 43 WP-0871602-SE 50 18
SL-9061291-SE 56 9 SM-6041610-SC 10 2 SM-8060802-TP 6 44 WP-0871602-SE 54 11
SL-9082091-SE 50 10 SM-6041610-SC 10 26 SM-8060802-TP 20 17 WP-0871602-SE 56 11
SL-9082091-SE 54 10 SM-60445562-TP 34 13 SM-8060802-TP 22 48 WP-0901603-SB 54 31
SL-9082091-SE 56 10 SM-6050802-TP 24 11 SM-8060802-TP 22 56 WP-0901603-SB 56 24
SM-0030301-SN 10 16 SM-6050802-TP 32 32 SM-8060802-TP 32 16 WP-1002036~SC 6 14
SM-0030601-SC 12 42 SM-6050802-TP 54 27 SM-8061002-TP 2 9 WP-1020616-SD 8 32
SM-0040601-SC 62 9 SM-6060802-TP 56 20 SM-8061002-TP 14 13 WP-1021016-SD 4 30
SM-0040801-SC 2 3 SM-6051002-TP 18 46 SM-8061002-TP 14 19 WP-1052000-SC 16 32
SM-0040801-SC 12 54 SM-6051202-TP 30 6 SM-8061002-TP 16 6 WP-1052000-SC 24 33
SM-0040801-SC 18 41 SM-6051202-TP 32 29 SM-8061002-TP 18 52 WP-1102016-SC 36 12
SM-0040801-SC 40 12 SM-6051400-SP 26 35 SM-8061002-TP 24 57 WP-1302501-SE 16 30
SM-0040801-SF 4 16 SM-6052002-TP 12 82 SM-8061002-TP 36 10 WP-1302501-SE 50 21
SM-0051201-SC 2 13 SM-6060802-TP 24 59 SM-8061242-TP 14 14 WP-1612616-SE 48 14
SM-0051201-SC 14 26 SM-6060802-TP 24 73 SM-8061242-Tp 16 7 WS-0310002-KR 30 19
SM-0081601-SC 54 30 SM-6061002-TP 18 57 SM-8511650-TP 4 33 WS-0610002-KN 42 25
SM-0081601-SC 56 23 SM~6061200-SP 12 68 SM-8511650-TP 24 5 WS-0610002-KN 52 6l
SM-1020801-SN 56 45 SM-6061202~TP 18 55 SM-9041050-SC 54 20 WS-0621210-KR 36 16
SM-1030400-SP 10 15 SM-6061602-TP 4 9 SM-9041050-8C 56 13 WS-0621210-KR 36 30
SM-1030400-SP 10 38 SM-6061602-TP - 12 7 SM-9051203-SD 24 70 WS-0641560-KR 66 35
SM-1030501-SC 2 25 SM-6061602-TP 12 51 SM-9051400-SN 26 29 WS-0820002~-KP 2 36
SM-1041001-SP 24 16 SM-6061602-TP 12 65 SM-9060813-SE 56 41 WS-0820002-KR 4 44
SM-1061201-SN 14 23 SM-6061602-TP 1270 SM-9061203-SE 36 15 WS-0861410-KR 50 19
SM-3065052-TC 42 23 SM-6061602-TP 18 32 SM-9063003-SC 38 4 WS-0902010-KN 36 23
SM-3065052-TC 52 59 SM-6061610-SC 48 4 SM-9063213-CN 36 28 WS-1020002-KN 6 16
SM-4030455-SN 32 1 SM-6061650-TP 20 12 SM-9064053-SE 18 17 WS-1253010-KN 50 22
SM-4030455-SP 6 24 SM-6061802-TP 24 b4 SM-9081423-SE 54 16 WT-0430002-KN 42 7
SM-4040655-SN 30 16 SM-6062002-TP 4 14 SM-9083003-SC 2 11 WZ-0320290-UZ 10 12
SM-4040655-SN 30 27 SM-6062502-TP 6 41 SM-9086523-SE 50 20 WZ-0320290-UZ 10 31
SM-4040655-SP 30 34 SM-6063002~-TP 18 58 SS-4110715-SP 40 2 WZ-0420350-KP 4 35
SM-4041001-SN 28 42 SM-6081542-CP 24 4 SS-6111052-TP 18 10 WZ-0520550-KP 14 4
SM-4043050-SC 10 52 SM-6081802-TP 4 10 SS-6111210-SP 16 27 WZ-0620550-KP 6 28
SM-4043501-SE 20 5 SM-6082002-TR 36 2 SS-8151550-SP 16 26 WZ-1120850-KP 12 81

SM-4050801-SC 10 65 SM-6082502-TP 24 23 SS-8660610-TP 24 27

SM-4051406-SE 48 9 SM-6082502-TP 24 64 SS-8660610-TP 24 60 100-04109 42 8
SM-5030801-8C 18 34 SM-6084502-TP 4 4 SS-8660610-TP 34 27 100-32001 16 3
SM-5040601-SC 10 56 SM-6085002-TP 4 b 101-12704 22 35
SM-5040855-SN 30 42 SM-6088002-TP 2 32 TA-0750505-R0O 2 7 110-18702 28 7
SM-5041455-SN 22 61 SM-6101602-TP 4 32 110-30301 34 11
SM-6030402-TP 18 30 SM-6850600-SP 22 30 WP-0320501-SD 18 38 110-45309 28 24
SM-6030402-TP 26 15 SM-7430510-TM 8 27 WP-0320501-8D 24 66 111-556801 50 29
SM-6030402-TP 26 25 SM-8030412-TP 22 60 WP-0380516-SD 24 80 111-56007 50 27
SM-6030600-SP 22 25 SM-8030440-SF 8 10 WP-0430800-SC 24 82 111-57658 50 15
SM-6030602-TP 8 24 SM-8030450-TP 32 11 WP-0430800-SD 30 35 111-57757 50 9
SM-6030602-TP 10 49 SM-8030802-TP 32 8 WP-0430801-SC 30 28 111-57955 50 7
SM-6030602-TP 18 61 SM-8040402-TP 12 21 WP-0430801-SC 38 11 111-58052 50 12
SM-6030602-TP 24 81 SM-8040402-TP 30 23 WP-0430801-SE 10 3 111-58300 50 8
SM-6030602-TP 26 5 SM-8040602-TP 6 4 WP-0430801-SE 10 27 111-58409 50 14
SM-6030602-TP 30 11 SM-8040602-TP 6 35 WP-0430801-SE 32 4 111-58508 50 11
SM-6030802-TP 22 4 SM-~8040602-TP 8 2 WP-0430801-SE 34 14 111-568607 50 13

-6l -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS %Al
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

i H N T H N mE Z N G H _NO
111-59001 54 4 140-05904 20 3 140-14807 1230 140-22602 16 5
111-59001 56 4 140-05904 20 15 140-15101 12 28 140-22701 16 11
111-5693567 50 6 140-06001 6 6 140-15200 12 44 140-22800 16 12
111-59407 50 23 140-06100 6 7 140-15309 12 45 140-23006 16 21
111-59506 50 17 140-06209 8 12 140-15507 12 58 140-23105 16 18
111-85105 48 11 140-06308 6 18 140-15556 1257 140-23204 16 19
111-85204 48 7 140-06407 6 10 140-15606 12 59 140-23303 16 20
111-85501 48 15 140-06506 6 9 140-15705 12 60 140-23501 18 20
115-71908 36 11 140-06506 8 17 140-15804 12 61 140-23550 18 15
118-49502 50 2 140-06654 6 17 140-15903 12 62 140-23600 18 18
119-66504 48 18 140-06902 6 15 140-16000 12 63 140-23709 18 19
119-69409 48 5 140-07009 8§ 18 140-16109 12 66 140-23808 18 12
121-24202 28 35 140-07108 6 40 140-16208 12 67 140-23907 18 11
121-26819 30 51 140-07207 6 38 140-16307 1271 140-24004 18 13
135-22909 54 21 140-07306 6 39 140-16406 1277 140-24103 18 27
135-22909 56 14 140-07405 6 42 140-16505 12 80 140-24202 18 24
138-49260 48 1 140-07504 6 36 140-16604 12 52 140-24301 18 23
138-87005 6 11 140-07603 6 34 140-16703 12 41 140-24509 18 51
139-43204 40 6 140-07702 6 33 140-16802 12 53 140-24608 18 3
140-00103 4 2 140-07801 6 37 140-16901 12 40 140-24707 18 4
140-00152 4 1 140-08056 6 20 140-16901 32 25 140-24806 18 5
140-00202 4 6 140-08205 6 21 140-16901 54 32 140-24905 18 7
140-00301 4 8 140-08353 6 23 140-16901 56 25 140-25001 18 22
140-00400 4 13 140-08403 6 25 140-17008 1219 140-25100 18 8
140-00509 4 12 140-08650 8 19 140-17107 1220 140-25209 18 9
140-00608 4 11 140-08809 8 3 140-17206 12 25 140-25506 18 36
140-00707 4 3 140-08908 8 25 140-17305 12 24 140-25605 18 49
140-00806 4 22 140-09005 8 26 140-17404 1227 140-25605 24 25
140-01002 4 21 140-09104 8 23 140-17503 12 6 140-25704 18 37
140-01101 4 31 140-09203 8 22 140-175562 121 140-25704 24 29
140-01200 4 20 140-09302 8§ 21 140-17602 129 140-256852 18 31
140-01309 4 23 140-09401 8 1 140-17701 1210 140-26009 18 35
140-01408 4 18 140-09500 8§ 31 140-17909 12 2 140-26108 18 50
140-01507 4 19 140-09807 8 30 140-18006 123 140-26207 18 29
140-01606 4 17 140-10003 10 36 140-18105 125 140-26306 18 48
140-01705 4 15 140-10052 10 25 140-18204 12 18 140-26405 18 47
140-01804 4 24 140-10102 10 10 140-18303 12 13 140-26504 18 40
140-01903 2 15 140-10151 10 1 140-18550 12 15 140-26603 18 44
140-02000 2 14 140-10201 10 30 140-18709 1216 140-26751 18 42
140-02109 2 16 140-10300 10 4 140-18808 54 19 140-26900 18 43
140-02208 217 140-10409 10 44 140-18808 56 12 140-27007 20 4
140-02307 2 18 140-10508 10 11 140-18857 54 1 140-27106 20 1
140-02406 2 8 140-10508 10 35 140-18907 54 33 140-27205 20 7
140-02505 2 6 140-10805 10 7 140-18907 56 26 140-27304 20 16
140-02604 2 38 140-10805 10 32 140-18956 56 1 140-27403 20 14
140-02703 2 1 140-10904 10 8 140-19152 54 24 140-27502 20 11
140-02802 2 4 140-10904 10 33 140-19152 56 17 140-27601 20 8
140-02901 2 23 140-11001 10 6 140-19400 54 25 140-27700 20 9
140-03008 2 24 140-11001 10 29 140-19400 56 18 140-28005 22 44
140-03107 2 40 140-11100 10 23 140-19509 54 26 140-28054 2239
140-03305 2 26 140-11209 10 39 140-19509 56 19 140-28104 2243
140-03503 2 19 140-11308 10 19 140-19608 54 28 140-28203 22 47
140-03602 2 10 140-11407 10 37 140-19608 56 21 140-28203 22 55
140-03701 2 34 140-11506 10 14 140-19707 12~ 55 140-28302 22 42
140-03800 2 35 140-11605 10 20 140-19905 12 43 140-28401 2249
140-04006 4 27 140-11605 10 41 140-20002 14 15 140-28559 22 34
140-04105 4 26 140-11803 10 17 140-20150 14 8 140-28708 2236
140-04204 4 36 140-11902 10 18 140-20200 14 11 140-28807 229
140-04303 4 37 140-12009 10 50 140-20309 14 7 140-29003 22 bl
140-04402 4 48 140-12108 10 51 140-20507 14 16 140-29052 22 50
140-04501 4 39 140-12207 10 46 140-20606 14 18 140-29102 22 b4
140-04600 4 41 140-12306 10 48 140-20705 14 20 140-29201 22 38
140-04709 4 40 140-12504 10 59 140-21109 14 21 140-29300 22 57
140-04808 2 31 140-12702 10 60 140-21208 14 22 140-29409 22 58
140-04907 2 28 140-12801 10 57 140-21307 14 3 140-29508 22 6
140-05052 8 13 140-12900 10 53 140-21406 14 5 140-29755 22 32
140-05201 8 5 140-13007 10 54 140-215605 14 1 140-29904 2227
140-05300 8 6 140-13106 12 48 140-21604 14 12 140-30001 22 12
140-05409 8 9 140-13205 12 49 140-21604 26 36 140-30100 22 26
140-05508 8 16 140-14005 12 34 140-21703 14 24 140-30209 22 24
140-05607 8 15 140-14104 12 29 140-22008 16 9 140-30308 22 33
140-05706 6 5 140-14203 12 35 140-22107 16 16 140-30506 2213
140-05805 6 2 140-14302 12 36 140-22206 16 23 140-30605 22 11
140-05854 6 1 140-14401 12 37 140-22255 16 22 140-30704 22 10
140-05904 6 3 140-14500 12 38 140-22305 16 14 140-30803 2221
140-05904 16 2 140-14609 1233 140-~22404 16 8 140-30902 22 20




PAGE REF

PART NO PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
ki HE N0 oE i 2 N % # N & 7 __NO

140-31009 22 22 140-44408 28 8 140-55503 38 8
140-31108 2219 140-44507 28 9 140-55602 38 10
140-31207 2223 140-44606 28 12 140-55701 38 7
140-31306 2218 140-44804 28 27 140-55800 38 3
140-31504 22 28 140-44903 28 17 140-55909 38 2
140-31603 222 140-45009 28 21 140-56006 50 1
140-31702 22 14 140-45108 28 23 140-56204 54 13
140-31801 22 16 140-45207 28 13 140-56204 56 36
140-31900 225 140-45306 28 14 140-562563 54 12
140-32007 22 8 140-45405 28 20 140-56303 56 33
140-32106 2217 140-45504 28 25 140-56352 56 31
140-32304 2229 140-45603 28 28 140-56360 56 30
140-32403 22 31 140-45801 28 31 140-56402 56 48
140-32502 24 13 140-45900 28 32 140-58309 40 9
140-32551 24 17 140-46007 28 40 140-58358 40 1
140-32601 24 10 140-46205 28 34 140-70650 b2 27
140-32700 24 14 140-46304 28 37 140-70700 52 26
140-32809 24 15 140-46403 28 36 140-71104 42 15
140-32908 24 8 140-46403 28 38 140-71153 42 14
140-33005 24 1 140-46809 30 37 140-71401 42 17
140-33104 24 3 140-46908 30 46 140-72003 46 29
140-33203 24 2 140-47005 30 49 140-72102 4 17
140-33450 24 21 140-47203 30 44 140-72201 44 9
140-33708 24 22 140-47302 30 41 140-72300 44 12
140-33807 24 18 140-47401 30 40 140-72409 46 2
140-33906 24 18 140-47500 30 38 140-72854 42 9
140-34003 24 31 140-47609 30 36 140-72953 42 10
140-34102 24 32 140-47708 30 32 140-73050 42 11
140-34201 24 30 140-47807 30 26 140-73100 42 1
140-34300 24 34 140-47906 30 30 140-73209 42 2
140-34409 24 36 140-48102 30 7 140-73308 52 2
140-34508 24 38 140-48201 30 10 140-73357 52 1
140-34607 24 37 140-48300 30 15 140-73407 52 b
140-34706 24 24 140-48409 30 8 140-73506 52 10
140-34805 24 28 140-48557 30 b6 140-73605 52 12
140-34904 24 4] 140-48805 36 256 140-73704 52 14
140-35000 24 53 140-48904 30 21 140-73803 46 20
140-35109 24 51 140-49100 30 17 140-73902 46 21
140-35307 24 52 140-49209 30 9 140-74009 46 6
140-356505 24 5b 140-49308 30 4 140-74306 52 48
140-35604 24 56 140-49407 30 12 140-74405 52 53
140-35763 24 43 140-49506 30 14 140-75055 44 1
146-35802 24 46 140-49605 30 52 140-75154 44 2
140-35950 24 42 140-50009 32 2 140-75253 46 17
140- 36206 24 69 140-50157 32 3 140-75352 46 1
140-36305 24 49 140-50306 32 6 140-75451 42 3
140-36404 24 177 140-50405 32 10 140-75550 44 4
140-36503 24 76 140-50652 32 18 140-75659 44 b5
140-36602 24 74 140-50660 32 17 140-75758 42 4
14G-37006 24 48 140-50959 32 19 140-75857 52 28
140-39002 26 3 140-51007 32 20 140-75956 52 29
1406-39101 26 12 140-51106 32 22 140-76053 52 30
14G-39200 26 16 140-51205 3223 140-76152 52 31
140-39309 26 18 140-51304 32 26 140-76251 52 32
140-39408 26 17 140-51502 32 31 140-76350 52 33
140-39507 26 19 140-51601 3227 140-76459 52 34
140-39606 26 13 140-51700 32 34 140-76558 52 36
140-39705 26 4 140-51809 32 33 140-76657 52 36
140-39804 26 1 140-51908 32 13 140-76756 52 37
140-39903 26 20 140-52054 34 7 140-76855 52 38
140-40000 26 21 140-52203 4 4 140-76970 44 3
14G-40109 26 14 140-52302 34 3 140-77051 42 b
140-40208 26 6 140-52401 34 2 140-77150 56 5l
140-40356 269 140-53003 34 15 140-77168 56 53
140-40505 26 31 140-53102 34 9 161-88153 54 14
140-40703 26 30 140-53409 34 22 163-68508 2 41
140-40802 26 27 140-53508 34 24 170-07402 50 16
140-40901 26 24 140-53607 34 10 178-45108 b2 7
140-41008 26 28 140-53706 34 18 178-50603 32 12
140-41107 26 34 140-53805 34 17

140-41206 26 22 140-53904 34 26 240-12106 42 12
140-41909 26 23 140-55008 36 1

140-43400 26 37 140-55107 36 4

140-44051 28 1 140-55206 36 6

140-44200 28 4 140-55305 36 8

140-44309 28 5 140-55404 36 9

- B3 —







.J.-'K.® JUKI #XEH

BELRD, ZHEHE
JUKI CORPORATION To order or for further

information,
please contact :

KIDA—VIRPIBRARDEOFER(EETIENHY ET,

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commaodity without nofice.

KIOA—YY R MR, 19965420 REOBRLEHTHEELLELDTY,

% This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of February 1996.

" 603 Printed in Japar||




